The following catalog
has gaps In Its page
numbers, or doesn't
have any numbers.
We have chosen to

leave the page
numbering in the
order that Acrobat
assigns it.



Parts

Manual
CCK

GenSet

- 17-0n {SPEC R-V)
Replaces 3-89 (SPEC R-v)

 9271-0222

a4 e 1V & A



Introduction

ihis cataiog appiies to the stangsard CCK Generating Sets as iisted below. Parts are
arranged in greoups of related items. Each illustrated part is identifieg bv a referen
numper Corresponging to the same reference number in the parts list for that group.
Parvs illustrations are typical. Using the Model anda Spec No. from the nameplate,
select tne Parts Key No. {1.2., etc. in the last column) that appiies to your set Model
and Spec No. This Paris Kev Ho. represents parts that differ between modeis. Uniless
ornerwise mentioned¢ in the description. parts are interchangeable between models. Rig
ang lefr sices are cetermined by facing the biower end {front) of the engine.

Gensrator Set Data Table

T WGDEL RND ‘ _ ELECTRICAL DATA PARTS
SPEC § TYPE WATTS v HERTZ | PHASE | KEY NO.
3.58GK-5338P/ rortabie 3500 ‘110/220 50 4 i 1
3.5CCK-53CP/ Portanie 3500 120/240 30 4t 1 1
3.5CCK-5338R7 Remote 3500 1107226 50 4 i 2
3.5CCK-53CR/ Remote 3500 120/240 50 4t 1 2
4.2CCK~-53BR/ Remote 4250 110/220 50 4 1 3
41.2CCK-53CR/ Remote 4250 i20/240 50 41 1 3
4 .GCCK-55DR/ Remote 4250 120/240 50 41 3 3
4 .2CCK-550R/ Remote 4250 120/240 59 4 3 3
3.0CCK-5TR/ Remote 4250 220/380 30 4 3 3
4.2C0CK-5TR/ Remote 4250 220/380 50 4 3 3
4.2CCK-53CP/ Portable | 4250 120/240 50 &t 1 4
4.0CCX-3¢Ccp/ Portable 4000 120/240 60 4t 1 4
3.0CCK-57P/ Portabie 4250 220/38ﬁ 50 4 3 A
4.0CCK-3CR/ Remote 4000 120/240 60 41 1 S
4 . 0CCK-4R/ ; Remote - 4000 120/208 60 4 3 3]
5.6CCK-3CP/(AJ}Y Portable 5000 120/240 60 4t - 1 6
5.0CCK-3R/ (FJ)] Remote 5000 120/240 60 41 1 7
5.00CK-3CR/{FJ)| Remote 5000 120/240 60 41 1 ki
5.0CCK-4R/ (FC) Remote 5000 120/208 60 >4 3 T
5.0CCK-4XR/(FG)}} Remote 5000 .} 277/480 60 4 3 7
5.0CCK-SDR/(FDY Remote 5000 120/240 60 4 3 7
Contractor models. HRefer to Special Parts Section
i in addition to those in Parts Cataloaq.
4.2CCK-33CE7 ttectric 4250 120/240 50 4t 1 -
4 .0CCK-3CE/ Electric 4000 1247240 60 41 1 -
5.0CCK-3CE/ Electric 5000 120/240 60 4% 1 -

§ - The Specification Letter azdvances {A to B. B to ¢, etc.) with manufacturing
changes. ‘

t+ - Sets 1is reconnectible for 120 volt 2 wire; 240 volt 2 wire or 120/240 volt
3 wire service. ‘

Exampie of New Model Code Letters: 5.0CCK-AJ/10388P ) ,
First Letter {A} Stands for - Starting/Portability Codes _ (See Page 2 for
Second Letter {J} Stands for - Voltage/Frequency Codes Code Charts)

NOTE: #Hertz is. a unit of freguency equai. to one cycle per second..

NOTICE!

Items referenced as OPTIONAL indicate part is factory installed and may
not‘be‘aEQIicablg‘ta all models. For field conversions additional part
are usualily required. ‘ o ; o : ¥ S | ‘



Cﬁﬂﬁpgg&RTs
NEW MODEL CODE LETTERS

Lo NEW
5.0CCK~-1R/10388P 5. OCCK-?C]!/ 10388P
e e e e d e
! |
: STARTING/PORTABILITY CODES REPLACES :
L] A Portable - Manual Start — Non Remote P |
~ !
8 Portable - Electric Start - Non Remote |
C Portable - Electric Start — Remote :
D __Stationary - Msnual Start — Non Remote M :
g Stationary — Electric Start - Non Remote E I
: |
F Stationary - Electric Start - Remote "R |
|
|
]
o o o oo o e o e o o o e e e e e e e e e -
1
{
| § VOL TAGE/FREOUENGCY CODES
! :
| |eonz S0HZ
L1 A ]120 voit. 1 Phase. 2 Wire M | 110/220 Voit. 1 Phase. 4W
| { 8 ]120/240 Volt, 1 Phase. aW N | 120/240 Volt. 1 Phase. 3W
I'{ ¢ 1120/208 Volt, 3 Phase., 4W P | 120/240 Voit. 1 Phase. 4W
'l 8 }]120/240 Voit. 3 Phase. 4W §: |120/240 Volit, 3 Phase. 4W
B E 240/480 Volt. 2 Phase, 4W T '220/380 Volt, 3 Phase, 4W
;| | F 1220/380 Voit. 3 Phase. 4W U ] 240 Volt. 1 Phase. 2W
| ] G 277/480 Volt. 3 Phase. 4W V | Not Aesigned |
L_ H 347/600 Veolt, 3 Phase, 4W W Not Assigned
~34+J | 120/240 Volt, 1 Phase, 4W - X | Not Assigned
| K 4167440, 480 Volt. 3 Phase, Wi v 380, 400, 418 Volt, 3 Phase. 4W
3 L ] Reconnectible 1 Z ,Recannect1ble ‘
R - Special - “Prod. Order




Iandex

tdapter. Generator to Enaine 27
}

Adapter, Filter ~ 0il {(Gotional 45

Arm., Governocr 12

Arm., Ratchet 23

Assembly. Block - Brusn 27

Assembiv. Block - Cvlinaer 7

Assembiv. Box - Breaker 23

Assembly, Cup - Air Cleaner 20

Assembiy. Gearcase 12

Assembiy. Primer - fuel Pump 14

Assembiv. Stator - Magneto 23

Azssembiy. Stator - Wound 27

Ball. flvy - Governor 8

Band. Mounting - fFuel Tank 44

Base, 0i7 11

Bearing. Bali - Governor Shaft 12

Bearing. Camsnaft - Front & Rear 7

Bearing. Cranksnaft 7

Bearing. Governor Shaft -~ tLower 12

Bearing. Hub - Sneave 2§

Bearing. Rotor 27

Bell. End 27

Block. Terminal 33

Boaro. Reguiater - Voltage 31

Booster ., Speed - Vacuum 19

Bowl. Fiiter ~ Fuel 24

Box. Controil 33

Box. Qutiet 31

Box. Receptacie 30

Bracket. Choke 20

Bracket. Liftina - Generator
{Special Parts) 81

Bracket. Mounting - Congtrol Box 24

Bracket. Mounting - Fuel Tank 21

Bracket, Mounting - Resistor 27

Bracket., Soring to Governor Link 19

Bracket., Stud - Governor 13

Bracket, Timing - Vacu-Fio 23
Breaker, Circuit 43

Bushing. Mounting - 0il System 11
Bushing. Nylon 33 :

Bushing, Rubber - Ignition Coil 23
Button, Stop 34

Cabie. Battery 31,33

Cable., Jumper - Battery 31

Cable, Plug - Spark 23

Camshaft 8

Cap. Pipe 14

Cap. Tank - Fuel 24,44

Cap. Tube - Breather T~

Carburetor. Gasoline 14 ,

Carburetor Parts, Gasoline 17

GCarburetor Parts, Gas. & Gas-Gasoline
{Optionail 41

Choke. Bi-Metal 20

Choke. Manual 20

Cieaner, Air 20

Clieaner, Air {Special Parts) 50

Clip. Choke 20

Ciip, Lead - Magneto 23

Clip. Sensitivity Adjustment -
Governor. . 12,13 . G '

Goil. Iagnition 23

GCoil, Stator - Magneto 23
Commutator 27

" Condenser . Box - Breaker 23
' Condenser, Coil - Ignition 23
. Control ' 30,31.33 R ‘
‘Control, Adapter -~ Disconnect 31
' Control {Special Parts) 52 ‘

Cooling. Vacu-Flo (Optional) 37

Gover. Box - Breaker 23

Cover. Box - Control 33

Cover. Box - Qutiet 31}

Cover. Ganvas 38

Cover. Choke 20

Cover. Compartment - Vaive 7
Cover. Contro! 31

Cover. Cviinder - Right & Left 3&
Crankshaft 4

Cup. Governor 8

Cushion. Vibration - 01! Svsiem 11

Dicae 27
Doliv (Optionai) 46

Eivow. Street 14

Eibow. Street - On iLine T
Eibow., Street Pipe 24
Eiement. Choke 20
Ei1ement. Vernatherm 37

Fan, Generator 2%

fiiter. Fuel 24

fiiter. 0il - Spin-On {Optional) 48
Fiv, Choke 17

Fivwheel 4

frame. Holddown - Batterv 4%

Gasket. Booster to Manifold 19

Gasxket. Bowi - Fuel Filter 24
Gasket. Cap - 0il Fill 11
Gasket., Cover - Breaker Box 23
Gasket. Cover - Vaive 7

Gasket. Diaphram Plate 19
Gasket. Gearcase 12
Gasket. Guard - Pilot Liant - 30

Gasket, Head - Cvlinder 7

Gasket, Manifold - Intake & Exhaust
Gasket. Mounting - Breaker Box 23
Gasket, Mounting - Carburetor 14
Gasket, Mounting - Fuel Pumc 14

Gasket, Plate - Bearing 7
Gasket. 01l Base 11
Gauge. 011 Pressure 11
Gear., Camshaft 8

Gear, Crankshaft 4
Generator 27,29

Governor 13

Grip. Pull 2§

Grommet. Box - Qutiet 31
Grommet. Rubber 23,33,43
Grommet ., Rubber -:0il Line 11,

Guard, Light - Piiot 30
Guide. Piunger 23
Guide, Vaive T =

Harness. Wiring 27,33

Harness, Wiring - Engine Control 31
Head, Cylinder - Right and Left 7
Holder., ruse 31,33

Hood, E£ngine 34

Hose, Cleaner - Air 20

Housing. Air ‘34 ;

Housing. Air (Special Parts) 51
Housing, Biower 34,37 .

Housing. Choke - Electric 20
Housing, Cylinder Air - Right & Left
Housing. Push-QOn:~ Connector 33 .

j‘Housing. Starter 28

Housing. Terminal 33

Hub® Drive 27

fub., Fan -39

‘Hub. Governor Cup  8‘3



Index

Inlter, Air - Carburezor 20
Insert, valve Seat - Exhaust 7
Joint, Ball - Governor 13
Jumper 30

Jumper, Ground 27

Jumper. Terminal 33

Key. Drive Hub to Rotor 29

key. Gear Mounting - Crankshaft 4
Key., Mounting - Flywheel &

Kit, Booster - Vacuum Speed 19
Kit. Breather King 7

Kit, Decal 3§

Xit, Gasket - Carbon Removal 3§
Kit, Gasket - 03l Pump 11

Kit, Gasketr - Plant 35

Kit, Governor Cup 8

Kit, Replacement - Diaphram 19
Kit, Tune Up - Ignition 23

tamp, Pilot Light - Receptacie 30
Line, Fuel 24,44 ,
Line, Fuel Pump to Carburetor 14

Line. 0il - Flexible 11

tink, Governor Arm to Carburetor 13
tock, Gear Washer - Grankshaftr &
tug. Terminal - Ground 30

Manifolid, Intake & Exhaust 14
Meter, frequency &3

Meter, Time - Running 43
Muffler, Exhaust 14

Optional Equipment Sectrion 3%
-Options, Miscellaneous 49

Paint, Touch-Up 3§
Panel, Box - Receptacle 30

Panel, Contrel 33

Panel., Housing & Meter (Opticonal} 43
Panel, Mounting - Control 31

Pawl 25

Pin, Center ~ Camshaft 8
Pin, Contact - Male 33
Pin, GCotter 19

Pin, Locatring 28

Pin, Piston -4

Pin, Roll - Governor 12
Pin, Spring - Roll Recoil 285
. Pin, Stop - Main Bearing 7
Piston &

Pivot, Arm - Breaker 23
Plate, Bearing - Rear 7

‘Plate., Control - Generator 33
Plate, Exhaust Wall 14
Plate, Flyball - Governor 8

#lug, Button. - Do%t 34,37
Plug, Expansion 7T

Plug {9 Pin) 33

Plug, Spark 23
SPlunger, Breaker 23
-Point, Set Breaker 23
Pump. Fuel 14,18

Pump, Fuel - Electrical (Optional) -48

Pump. 0il 11

“Receptacle, Duplex 30,43

. Receptacle, Light - Pilot 30
. Receptacle, Twistlock 37,43
‘Rectifier, Silicon 33 < )
‘Regulator, Voltage 33

i

Relay. Ignition 33

Relay, Solenoid - Start 323
Resistor 33

Resistor, Fixed 29

Ring. Center #in - Camshaft 8
Ring, Collector 29

Ring, Housinyg Mounting - Starter to
Blower 25 :
Ring, Retainer - Piston Pin 4

Ring Set, Piston 4
Rod, Connecting 4
Rope, Pull 25
Rope, Starting 4
Rotors 27

Seal, 011 7,12

Screen, Cleaner - Air 20
Screen, Filter - Fuel 24
Shaft, Governor 12

Sheave, Rope 4,25

Shutter, Air {(Optional) 37
Sleeve, Air Cleaner 20
Snubber, Shock Mounting - 0il System
Socket, Contact - Female 33
Solenoid, Start 31 :
Spacer, Fuel Pump 14
Spring, Pawl 28§

Spring. Recoil 2§
Spring, Valve 7
Spring, Valve - Bypass I}

Starter 28

Strap, Bond 11

Strap, Ground 36,31

Strap, Mounting - Fuel Tank 24
Strip, 8lock Marker - Terminal 33
Support, Generator 27

Switch, Contact - Momentary 22
Switch, Pressure - Low 011 11
System, Exhaust (Special Parts) &0
System, Fuel - Gas & Ges-Gasoline

{Optional) 39
System, Fuel (Special Parts) 50
System, Ignition 23

Tank, Day - Reservoir (Optional) 4T
Tank, Fuel - 4 Gallon 24

Tank, Fuel - 6.5 Gallon (Optional) 44
Tappet, VYalve 7T

Terminal, Solderless 33

Terminal, Wire 20

Tie, Cable 33

Tie, Wire = 31

Tube, B8reather 7

Tube, Drain - -0i1 45

Tube, 0il - Crankcase 17

Tubing, Flexible - Exhaust 14

Valve, Bypass 11 :
Valve, Check ~ Breather 7
Valve, Exhaust - Rotocap 7
Valve, Intake and Exhaust 7
Valve, Safety - Fuel 14 ‘
Valve, Shut-0ff 24,44
Voitmeter 43

Wheel, Blower 4

Wheel, Cog - Anti-Backlash 25
Wheel, Ratchet - 25 SRR o
Wick, Box -~ Breaker = 23
Wrapper, End Bell 27

Yoke; Shaft - Governor 12

11



REF
NO.

-
i

~ LN

 526-0017

10

‘Crunkshaft. Fiywheel, Piston and Rod

PART
NO.

104-1323
104-1346
515-0001
515-0227

1040032

518-0014
104-0043

16060837

134-0591
104-0499

192-0308

193-0308 |
192-0272

526-0128

8500055

aQry
USED

bbb ok b ok frnk fond

W

PART
DESCRIPTION

Crankshaft (Includes Parts .
Marked *)
Through Spec R
Begin Spec V
*Key, Crankshaft Gear Mounting
*Key, Flywheel Mounting

Gear, Crankshaft .

Lock, Crankshaft Gear Washer

Washer, Crankshaft Gear

Retainer '

Fiywheel - :
Key 1.4,8 - With Magnets -
Key 2,3.5,7 - Pressure

Cooling Sets
Key 2,3,5.7 - Vacu-fFlo
Cooled Sets

Sheave, Rope
Key 1,4.6
Key.2.3,.5,7 - Pressure

Cooled Sets (Optional)
Key 2,3.5,7 - Vacu-Fla
Cocled Sets (Optional)
washer, Flat - Flywheel
Mounting - Key 2,3,5,7
Pressure Cooled Sets
{15/32 ID x 1-1/2.0D x
- 1/4" Thk) .
Vacu-Flo Cooled Sets
oo {15/32 1D x 1-1/4 0D x
1/4% Thk)

“Washer, Lock —'Sp:ing‘§7/16“)

21

g
P

REF
NO.

11

12
13

14 -

15

18
17

18

20

21

2

1

PART
NO.

112-0136
112-0136-10
112-0136-20

112-0136-30.

112-0136-40
112-0069

'112-0003

114-0098

114-0098-10
114-0098-20
114-0098-30

113-0152
113-0152-10
113-0152-20
113-0152-30
113-0152-40
800-0548
114-0059

821-0010

134-0565
104-0170

192-0083

14

W e e B AN NN NN

NNNN NN N

PART
DESCRIPTION

Piston and Pin (Includes
Retaining Rings)
Standard
.010" Oversize
.020" Oversize
.030" Oversize
.040" Oversize
Pin, Piston
Ring, Piston Pin:Retainer
Rod, Corinecting
Standard
-019" Undersize
.020" Undersize
.030" Undersize
Ring Set, Piston
Standard
.010" Oversize .
.020" Oversize
.030" Oversize
.040". Oversize

_.Screw, Cap_ - Hex Heéd.(Speci

Washer, Lock. - Connecting Ro
Cap

Screw, Cap - Hex Washer Head
(1/4-20 x 1/2"}-. R

Wheel, Blower - Key 2,3,5,7

-Screw, Cap - Hex Head

{Special) y ‘ L
Rope, Starting - Optional

- Parfs Included in Crankshaft Kit.



Cylinder Block

R
g ./\// w

"

2



REF  PARY
NO. ND.

110-09i1s
110-1860
2 51i7T-0048
3 800-0512

101-0450

101-0450-02
101-0450~-10
101-0450-20
101-0450-20

5 104-0575

6 101-n11s
7 101-0316

8 101-0367

$ 516-0072
18 850-0045
i1 120-0388
12

110-0872

110-0872-02
110-0872-05
110-0872-10
116-0872-25

13
1:0-0802

110-1827

14 123-0293
15 123-0129

16 110-0666
17 110-0667
18 s02-0020
19 110-0892

QrY
Used

NRNRNNR CIY ok ot ok

[

A

N NN

-

(R ery [N

B b R RO

Cylinder Block

PARY
DESCRIPTION

Block Assembly. Cylinder
{Includes Parts Marked *)
Standard
With Spin-on Gil Filter

*Plug. Expansion

*Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{5/i6~18 x 1)

Bearing. Crankshaft {Includes
Thrust Washer and Stop Pins)
* Srandard
.002" Undersize
.010* Undersize
.020" Undersize
.03C" Undersize

*Washer. Crankshaft Bearing
Thrust

*Gasket Kit, Bearing Plate

*Plate, Rear Bearing
{Excludes Bearing)

*Bearing. Camshaft Front and
Rear (Precision} Note: Units
with Hi-Lift Cam use 1 -
104-0405 Bearing

*Pin, Main Bearing Stop

Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16")

*Tube, Crankcase Oil

*Insert, Exhaust Valve Seat

Standard
.002% QOversize
.005" Oversize
.010" Oversize
.025" Oversize
Guide, Valve
*Used With No Seals on Valve
Stems
To Stop Oil Seepage - Used
Only When Valve Steme Have
Seals
Cap. Breather Tube
Tube, Breather {Includes
Steel Baffles)
Cover, Valve Compartment
Gasket, Vaive Cover
Elbow, Street - On Line
Gasket, Cylinder Head

REF
NO.

20

21

22

23
24

26

28
29

30
31
32

33

34
35
36

37
38

PART
NO.

110-089%9
110-0884

110-0891
110-0883

526-0122

110--0879
114-0022
123-0104
526-0063

800-0012

110-09904
110-0881
110-0880

115-0006
115-0006-01
115-0006-02
115-0006-05
110-0639
110-0533

110-0893
110-0893
509-0041
503-0769
110-3136
104-0776

509-0090
123-1600

QrY

s pomis.

18

NN =O®

S 00 B b D NN

&N

A

Ll S ]

PARY
DESCRIPTION

Head, Cylinder
Right Side #2 Cylinder
Gasoline
Gas and Gas-Gasoline
{Hi-Compression)
Left Side #1 Cylinder.
Gasoline
Gas and Gas-Gasoline
{Hi-Compression)
Washer, Flat (11/32 1D x
23/32 OD x 10 Ga. Thk)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head ({Spe
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head
Valve, Check - Breather
Washer, Flat (Copper) (17,
ID x 7/16 Ob x 1/32" Thk])
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 2-1/4")
Rotocap Exhaust Valve
Valve, Intake
Valve, Exhaust
Tappet., Valve
Standara
.001" Oversirze
.002" Oversize
.005" Oversirze
Lock, Valve and Spring Ret
Spring. Valve
Washer, Valve Spring Retaj
{Special)
Gasoline - Intake
Gas and Gas-Gasoline -
Intake and Exhaust
Seal, 0il -~ Included in Ki
168-0103
Clamp, Breather tine
*Gasket, Intake Valve Guide
Shim, Rear Bearing Plate
{.005")

Seal, 0il - Intake Valve
Kit, Breather King (Option
{Includes Breather Hose
Insulation, Breather. Insu
lator, Governor Control R
Cable Ties and Instructio
Sheet) : !

* - Parts Included in Cylinder Block Assembly .



cﬁ:shaft

REF  PART

:m'

B ULD L e

NO.
150*0058

150-1695 .

510-0015
150~1257
1500077
105-0332

Qry
USED

ot
b b pet € b ok

- PART
DESCRIPTION

Ring, Camshaft Center Pin
Kit. Governor Cup {Includes
Parts Marked *)
Ball, Fiy - Governor
Spacer, Governor Fly Ball
Plate, Governor Fly Ball
Gear, Camshaft (Includes
Flyball Spacer and Plate)

REF
KO.

7

8 .

9
10
11
12

PART
NO.

105-0541
515-0001
105-0140
150-0075
150-1519
150-1520

QY PART
USED DESCRIPTION
1 Washer, Camshaft Gear Thrust
1 Key, Camshaft Gear Mounting
1 Camshaft (Includes Center Pin)
1 Pin, Camshaft Center
1 *Hub, Governor Cup
1 *Cup, Governor

* - Parts Included in 150~1695 Governor Cup Kit.



0i1 System and Haantiﬁg Harduware

o



0il System and Mounting Hardware

.

PART Qry PART REF PARY QrYy PARY
NC. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NG. NO. USED DESCRIPT ION
1 Base, 0il 23 816-0212 4 *Bolt, Carriage {7/16-14 x
102-0686 1 Key 1.4.6 ~ §-1/2") - Key 2,3,5,7
102-0579 1 Key 2.3,5.7 24 Plug. Pipe ~ 0il Drain
102-0859 1 Key 2,3.5.7 - Sets with 505-0056 i /2" :
011 Base Heater or Dual 505-0054 1 1/4" - Optional
Drain 505-0110 i 3/8% - Optional
2 102-01s8 1 Gasket, 0il1 Base 25 850-0055 4 *Washer, Lock - Spring {(7/1
3 123-0489 1 Cap and Indicaror, Qil Fill 26 850-0040 2 Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4
4 123-0191 1 Gasket, 011 Fill Gap 2T 800-0007 2 Screw, Cap — Hex Head
5 830~0050 4 Washer, Lock - Spring {3/2"} (1/4-20 x 1)
8 102-04%5 4 Screw, Cap — Hex Head (Special) 28 801-0048 1 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
7 120-04391 1 Pums, 01l - Complete {Internal (3/6-24 x 3/4")
Parts Not Sold Separately) 29 800-0082 4 *Screw, Gap ~ Hex Head
8 120-04060 i Cup, 0il Pump Intake ‘ {7/16-14 x 3-3/4"} - Key
{Includes Cup. Pipe and Screw) 1.4,6 and Housed Sets
9 120-0181 1 Gasket Kit, 0il Pump 30 193-000S 1 tGauge, Oil Pressure
10 5260066 1 Washer, Fiat {25/64" ID x 31 tLine, Uil - Flexible
9/16" 0D x 1/16% Thk) 501-0004 1 Keys 1,4,5,6 (12")
11 120-0140 1 Spring, Bypass Valve 501-0003 1 Sets with 01l Filter (9"
12 120-0398 1 Valve, Bypass 32 502-0005 i Elbow, Inverted Female (90
13 Nipple, 011 Drain 33 Frame, Carrying
505-0081 1 Key 1.4.6 {(1/2* x 3-1/2"} ’ 403-1015 1 Keys 1,4,6 (Also Contrac
505-0210 1 Housed Sets (1/2" x 2%) Model)
i4 535-06014 1 Coupling, 0il Drain - Key 403-1328 1 Keys 2,3,5,7 - Spec R th
L 1.4,.6 and Housed Sets 4063-1661 1 Keys 2,3,5.7 - Begin Spe
15 Mount ing Package {Inciudes 403-1895 i Key 1 - Begin Spec V
Parts Marked *) . 34 508-0095 1 Grommet, Rubber - 0il Line
£02-0407 1 Key 1,4.6 : (Sets with 0il Filter)
s 4020408 1 Key 2,3,5.7 35 309-0319 1 Switch, Low 01l Pressure. -
402-0407 1 Housed Sets Begin Spec V - Keys 2,3,¢
D 1€ 402-0283 4  *Cushion, Vibration 36 336-3377 1 Lead, Low 0i) Pressure Swi
17T 402-0280 4 *Bushing, Mounting . Begin Spec V - Keys 2,3,¢
i8 402-0282 4 - *Snubber, Shock Mounting 37 856-0012 8 Washer, Lock ~ EIT (7/168")
18 862-0004 4  *Nut, Hex (7/16-14) : Housed Sets - Begin Spec
20 526-0014 4 *washer, Flat (24/54" 1D x 38 337-0091 4 Strap, Bond - Housed Sets
1-1/2" ¢D x 1/8" Thkj} Begin Spec V
21 526-013%8 8 *Washer, Flat {5/8" ID x 32 502-0017 1 Connector, Inverted - Fem:
1-1/2" 00 x 1/16" Thk]} {Sets with 0il Filter anc
22 528-0195 4 *Washer, Fiat (29/64" 1D x

il

3-1/4" 0D x 1/8" Thk)
Key 2,3,5,7

Contractors Model)

* —~ Parts Included in Mounting Package.
t - Not Used Spec V - Remote Sets.



GQIPCSSQ

REF PART QTY PART REF  PaART Qry PART
N, HO. USED ‘ DESCRIPTION NO. - NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 ‘ Gearcase Assembly (Inc!uﬁes € 516-0130 1 *Pin, Roll - Governor Cup Stop
Parts Marked *) {3/16" x 7/8")
103-0357 1 Spec R ‘ 7 510-0008 1  *Bearing, Governor Shaft -
103-0641 i Spec S. T Lower
103-0667 1 Begin Spec U 8 510-0014 I ~ *Bearing. Ball - Governor Shaft
2 510-0013 1 *Bearing. Governor Shaft - 9 150-0878 1 *Clip. Governor Sensitivity
‘ Upper Ad justment
3 *Shaft and Arm, Governor 10 509-0008 1 *Seal, 0il
150-0377 1 = Without Clip ~ Begin Spec S 11  508-0040 17 *Seal. -0l
1501286 1 Through Spec R (With Clip) 12 103~0011 1 Gasket, Gearcase
150-1542 1 Without Sensitivity Clip - 13 516-0141 2 Pin, Dowe! (5/16 x 1-1/8")
‘ Begin Spec U 14 : Screw, Cap - Hex Head
1501564 1 With Sensitivity G!xp - 800~-0032 4 5/16-18 x 1-3/4"
I : Begin Spec U . 800~-0034 1, 5/16-18 x 2~1/4" 1
4 150-1187 1. *Yoke, Governor Shaft - 18 350—0045 5 Washer. Lock - Spring (5/16”)
; Lo Py Spec R, T, 0. v P ! ;
-5 BiS-0046 2 *Screw. Machine ~ Pan Head

(#8-32 x 3/8‘) ‘ ,  - Parts Included in Cearcase Rssenb!y



REF PARY

RO.

SO I

0.
150-0098
150-00%6

1500040
1501577
870-0131

150-0629

N

Governor

PARY
OESCRIPTION

Spring, Governor

ot bk D) bk ot

Stud, Governor Speed

. Ad iustment

Bracket, Governor Stud .
Gusoline, Gas-Gasoline Sets
Gas GCarburetor Sets

Nut, Hex With ET (#10-32)

Joint, Ball

Link, Governor Arm to
Carburetor

PART
NO.

518-0006
150-0678
870-0053
526-0196
800-0004

52€-0063

FS-1143

QY
Usen

1

1

1

1

2

2

PART
DESCRIPTICN

Clip., Rod End

Clip, Governor Sensitivity

Nut, Hex (#10-32) .

Washer, Flat (7/32 ID x 7/1¢
oD x 1/8" Thk) -

Screw, Cap - Gas Carburetor
Sets {1/4-20 x 5/8")

Washar (Copper) - Gas
Carburetor Sets - (17/64" 1|
x 7/16" 0D x 1/32“ Thk)



WO,

& s WM

& w g 0 -3

o

[*)

PARY
ND.

154-0383
154-0670

154-0013
800-0054

850-0050
154-0360

142-0645
142-0646
1410078
154-0526

154-0371

8500045
800-0028

149-1784

QY
USED

LSRN V] NN Ll

F R

-t

Fuel System and Exhaust

PART
DESCRIPTION

Manifold. Intake

Sets without Vacuum Switch

Sets with Vacuum Switch
{Has 1/8" Pipe Plug Holej

Gasket. Intake Manifold

Screw. Cap - Hex Head
{3/8-16 x 2")

Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8")

Gasket. Exhaust Manifold
Mounting

Carburetor, Compiete -
Gasoline {Includes Mounting
Gasket )

Manual Choke - Key 1,4.6
{For Components See
142-0363}

Electric Choke -~ Key 2.3.5
{For Components See
142-0364)

Casket. Carburetor Mounting

Manifold. Exhaust - Pressure
Cooled Sets

Manifold., Exhaust - Vacu-Flo
Cooled Sets

Washer. Lock -~ Spring {5/16")

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{5/16-18 x 1"}

Pump. Fuel (Includes Mounting
Gasket) (For Components See
Separate Group)

Elbow. Street - (1) Fuel Pump
Inlet. {1) Fuel Pump Outles,
{1} Carburetor Inlet

Screw. Cap - Counterbore
(Special)

Plate. Exhaust Wall -

Key 2.3.5.7 !

26
27
28

29

31

32

PARY

NO.
149-0611
149-0045
148-0003
800-0009
850-0040
155-0484
155-0076
155-0522
505-0333
$05-0004

505-0138

5450030
155-0491
148-1861

502-0082
502-0020
14¢-0271

505~0329

awy
USED

ot b= e bed NG NN et b

ot

* - Pargsjlhéluded in

FS-1144

PART
DESCRIPTION

Line. Fuel Pump to Carburetor

Spacer. Fuel Pump

Gasket. Fuel Pump Mounting

Scrow. Cap - Hex Head
{1/4-20 x 1-1/2")

Washer. Lock - Soring {1/4%)

Muffler, Exnaust - Kev 1.4.6

Muffler, Exhaust - Key 2.3.5.7

Muffler, Exhaust - Housed Sets

Elbow, Street (1" x 45°) -
Key 1,4.6

Nignle. Close - Exhaust
(1" x 1-1/2") - Key 1.4,6

Coupling. Reducer - ExXnaust
(1-1/4" x 1"} Vacu-Flo
Cooled Sets

Coupling, Pipe - Exhaust {1")
- Key 2.3.5.17

Tubing, Flexibie - Exhaust
{36") - Kevy 2,3.5.7

Valve., Fuel Safety - Begin
Spec V {Kit) (Includes Parts
Marked *}

*Nippie, Hex - Pipe - Beqgin
Spec V

*Elbow, Street - Pipe (90°') -
Begin Spec V

Primer Assembly, Fuel Pump
{With Bracket) - Begin Spec
V- Key 1.4

Cap. Pioe (1-1/4")

149~-1861 Fuel Valve Kit.

A,



Carburetor Parts - Gasoline




PARY

MO, NO.

[+ N

10

11

12
13
12
18

142-0645
142-0646

815-0103
815-0109

. 815-0091

142-0055

142-0037
142-0205

142-0217
142-0183
1420039
142-0031
148-0017

142-0049
142-0356
142-0032
142-0285
142-0361
145-0008
142-0040
142-0282

qQry
USED

Ll ] N B e Pt ok

N et ot b ek

O

‘Carburetor ?arts-sasoline

PARY
DESCRIPTION

Carburetor, Complete -
Gasoline (Includes Mounting
Gasket)

Key 1.4.86
Key 2,.3.5.,7
Screw, Machine - Fillister
Head
#10-24 x 1/2"
#10-24 x 5/8"
+Screw, Machine - Fillister

Head with IT (#4-40 x 3/16")

Fly. Choke
Key 1.4.6
Key 2.3.5.7

Sleeve, Choke {Cover)

Shaft, Choke
Key 1,4,6
Key 2,3,5.17

+Shaft, Float

*Gasket, Fuel Bowl

*Gasket, {1} Float Valve Seat,®

{1) Main Adjusting Needle
Retainer

Valve and Seat Assembly

+ Sets Without Day Tank
Sets With Day Tank

*Gasket. Nozzle

Nozzle Assembly

Float and Lever Assembly. -~

Lever, Idle Stop ’
+Needle, Idle Adjusting

Spring, Idle Adjusting Needle

REF
NO.

16
17
18

10
49

20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27

28
29

30

31
32

33

PART
NO. .

142-0035
812-0063
815-0072
142-0369
142-0368
142-0370
142-0046

142-0206
142-0045

516-0027
142-0041
505-0008
142-0042
142-0343
870-0053
813-0103
142-0033
142-0371

141-0078

QrY
USED

N et e

ok b b ek b pud

b ph b ped

P b D

PART
DESCRIPTION

Spring, Throttle Stop
Adjust ing Screw
Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 x 1/2")
+Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#4-40 x 1/4")
Fly, Throttle
+Shaft, Throttle
Nut and Jet, Nozzle
Retainer, Main Adjusting
Needle
+Packing Main Adjusting Need
Retainer, Main Adjusting
Needle Packing
Pin, Main Adjusting Needle
+Needle, Main Adjusting
Body Assembly (Not Sold
Separately)
Plug, Pipe - Slotted {1/8")
Needle Assembly, Main
Adjusting
Bushing, Throttle Shaft
Nut, Hex (#10-32)
Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#10-32 x 3/4")
+Kit, Gasket (Includes Parts
Marked *)
Kit, Repair (Includes Parts
Marked +)
*Gasket, Carburetor Mounting

* - Parts Included in 142-0033 Gasket Kit.
+ ~ Parts Included in 142-0371 Repair Kit.



REF  PARY

ND.

Nl

o e

NO.
149-1784
149-0526

815-0148

- 815-0150
815-0147

149-0096
149-0095
145-0582

Qry
USED

[

AN Y

Fuel Puap Parts.

PART
DESCRIPTION

Pump, Fuel - Complete
{Includes Mounting Gasket)
Kit, Repair (Includes Parts
Marked *)
Body {Not Sold Separately)
Screw, Machine - Hex Head
#8-32 x 7/8"
#8-32 x 1" .
Screw. Tapping - Oval Head
{#6-32 x 5/8")
*Valve and Cage
*Gasket, Valve
*Diaphragm Assembly

iR

REF
NO.

7

8

9
10
11
12
14
18
16
17
18
i9

PART
NO.

149-0672
149-0539
149-0675
516-0113

149-0710
149-0551
509-0065
149-0404
149-0003
518-0129
149-0858

QrY
USED

P ek bk B e e e b ok el s

PART
DESCRIPTION

*Spring

Retainer, Valve Cage

*Spring

Pin, Rocker Arm

Body (Not Sold Separately)
Link and Arm, Rocker

Lever, Primer

Seal, "0" Ring

Spring, Primer Lever
*Gasket, Pump Mounting

Ring, Retainer ~ Primer Lever
*Gasket, Diaphragm - Lower Side

* - Inciyded in 149-0526 Repair Parts Kit.



REF  PARY

NG

- PEWL M

NO.
150-0433

150-0430
150-0434
150-0668

150-0425
150-0366

150-037¢

5160039

Vacuum Speed Booster

Qry PARY
USED DESCRIPTION
i Kit, Vacuum Speed Booster
Replacement (Includes Parts
Marked *)
1 Bracket, Spring to Governor
Link ‘
1 *Kit, Diaphragm Replacement
{Includes Parts Marked +)
1 +*Gasket, Diaphragm Plate
1 +*Gasket, Booster to Manifold
2 *Spring, Internal and External
. .1 *Bracket, Internal Spring
Adjusting
1  *Pin, Cotter (3/32 x 5/8"}

REF
NO.

9
10

11
12

PART
NO.

516-0085
813-0110

853-0008
815-0148

USED

M-1158

QrY PART
DESCRIPTION'

1 *Pin, Roll - Diaphragm Lev
Pivot (3/32 x 3/4")

2 Screw, Machine - Round He
(#10-32 x 2")

2 Washer. Lock - Spring (#1

4 *Screw, Machine - Round He
(#8-32 x 7/8")

* - Parts Included in 150-0433 Vacuum Speed Boos
Replacement Kit. o e
+ - Parts Included in 150-0434 Diaphragm Replace

Kit.



Air cl§snor end cﬁoko

M-1159

REF PART 11124 PART REF  PART Qry PART
ND. NO. USED DESCRIPTIOR NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 145-0080 1 Inlet, Carburetor Air 13 153-0114 1 Element and Cover, Choke -~
' 2 §503-0280 3 Clamp, Air Cleaner Hose ' Key 2,3.5.7
3 503-0480 i Hose, Air Cleaner 14 850-0030 1 Washer, Lock ~ Spring (#10) -
4 503-0107 1 Clamp, Air Inlet to Key 2,3,5,17
Carburetor 15 815-0110 1 Screw, Machine - Fillister
£ 140-0211 1 Sleeve, Air Cleaner Head (#10-32 x 7/8") -
6 140-0339 1 Cleaner, Air kKey 2,3.5.1
7 140-0068 1 Screen, Air Cleaner 16 815-0285 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
8 140-0403 1 Cup Assembly, Air Cleaner With ET (#10-32 x 5/16") -
. ‘ {Includes Screen) Key 2,3,5,17
‘9. 153-0283 1 ' Bracket: and Cl1p, Choke - 17 526-0062 2 - Washer, Flat - Brass (Special)
R R T P Key 1,46 : 1y 821-0004 2 i Screw, Cap -~ Hex Washer Head
L1000 15300697 1 Choke, Manual - Key 1 4 6. A ‘ (#10-32 % 3/8")°
iR S 153~0440 b ﬂouslng Electric Choke - 19 7 856-0003 2 Washer, lock - EIT (#10)
v Do ‘ : U Key: 2.3,8,7 © 20 332-0527 1 Terminal, Wire
‘1 Choke, Bi—Metal - Key 2.3, 5 T | N

12 153-0017



Ignition Systenm

s 14 2 8

V. R4

40




Ignition Systea

REF  PARY qQrY PART REF  PART QryY FARY
NO., MO, USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 160-113% 1 Box Assemblv, Breaker - 22 Condenser, Ignition Goil
Gasoline Setrs (Includes Suppression
Mount ing Gasket) {Includes 312-0027 1 Keys 2,3.5,7
Parts Marked *) 312-0017 1 Begin Spec V - Keys 2.3.5.1
2 160-0150 1 +*Gasket. Breaker Box Cover 23 160-0752 1 Stator Assembly. Magneto
3 180-0075 1 +*Pivot. Breaker Arm {Includes Coil and Pole Shoe
4 160-0002 1 §*Point, Set Breaker - Key 1.4.6
5 160-1040 1 *Gasket. Breaker Box Mounting 24 160-0750 1 Coil, Magneto Stator -
- Gasoline Sets Key 1.4.6
6 312-0069 1 §+*Condenser. Breaker Box 25 160-0749 1 Pole Shoe. Magneto Stator -
{.3 Mfd.} Key 1.4,6
7 160-1041 1  *Bushing. Breaker Box - 26 167-0188 4 Clip, Magneto Lead - Key 1.4,
Gasoline Sets 27T 815-0259 2 Screw. Tapping - Hex Head
8 160-0930 1 +*Cover. Breaker Box {1/4-20 x 1-1/4") - Kev 1.4,
9 Plunger. Breaker 28 526-0015 2 Washer, Flat {9/32" ID x
1600723 1 * Gasoline Sets 9/16" OD x 1/16" Thk) -
160~-0265 1 + Gas and Gas—Gasoline Sets Kev 1.4.6
10 526-0214 2 Washer, Flat {17/64 ID x 29 812-00717 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
1/2 0D x 1/16" Thk) {#8-32 x 3/8")
11 160-0428 1 +%Strap. Point Set to Breaker 30 850-0040 2 Washer. Lock - Spring - 1/4"
Box Terminal Block 31 Box Assembly, Breaker - Gas
12 160-0349 1 +*8lock and Terminal Assembiy. and Gas-Gasoline Sets
Breaker Box {Includes Parts Marked +)
13 1600261 1 +™ick. Breaker 8ox 160-1171 1 Prior to Serial C770221140
i4 Screw. Machine - Round Head 160-0257 1 Bagin Serial C770221140
with ET . 32 160-0043 1 Gasket, Breaker Box Mounting
815-(:285 3 * Qasoline Sets (#8-32 x 5/16") Gas and Gas-Gasoline Sets
518-0049 3 + Gas and Gas-Gasoline Sets 33 160-0558 2 Nipple, Spark Plug Cable
(88-32 x 1/4") 35 166-0554 2 **Nut, Hex - Metric (M5 x .8)
i5 Guide, Pilunger 36 815-0350 1 Screw. Tapping - Slotted Hex
160-0331 1 * Gasoline Sets Head (#10-32 x 3/8"}
1600264 1 + Gas and Gas—Gasoline Sets 3T 856-0003 1 Washer, Lock - Spring (#10)
16 Screw. Machine - Socket Head 38 166-0519 1 Bracket. Timing - Vacu-Flo
802-0035 2 * Gasoline Sets (1/4-20 x 7/8") Sets
8020034 2 + Gas and Gas-Gaso!ine Sets 39 332-1876 1 Clamp. AC Leads Holddown -
(1/4-20 x 3/4"} Spec V
17 156-0702 1 Kit, Lead Replacement 40 508-0095 2 Grommet. Rubber (11/32" iD)
{Includes Parts Marked **} 41 526-0184 2 Washer. Flat (17/64" ID x
17A 3364414 1 **L_ead Assembly. Coil to 5/8" 0D x 10 Ga. Thk)
Breaker Box 4z 856-0002 2 Washer, Lock - EIT (#8)
i8 Coil, Ignition - Key 2,3,5.7 43 850-2005 2 **Washer, Lock — Ignition Coil
{Includes Qtv 2 166-0554 {M5, Metric)
Hex Huts) 45 160-0836 i Ignition Tune-Up Kit
166-0772 1 Prior to Serial AT60988660 (Includes Parts Marked §)
{Incliudes Parts Marked t)
166-0772 1 Begin Serial A760988660
19 166-0568 1 Clamp, Ignition Coil ~ * - Parts Included in 160-1135 Breaker 8ox Assembly
Key 2,3.5.7 + - Parts Included in 160-1171 and 160-0257 Breake:
20 Cable. Spark Plug Box Assembly.
167-1602 2 Key 1.4.6 ** — parts Included in 166-0702 Lead Replacement Ki
167-1602 1 Key 2,3,5.7 (Right Cyl) § - Parts Included in 160-0836 Ignition Tune-Up Kii
167-31602 1 Key 2.3.5.7 {iLeft Cyl}
21 , Plug, Spark
1670241 2 Non-Resistor
187-0237 2 Resistor



SOV E WA ;3‘

Fuel Tank and Filter

Key

PART
NO.

159-0546

159~-1010
1490079

_502-0046

159-0020
501-0015

505-0274

QY
USED

(o 1 ot ipma Lol ]

PARY
DESCRIPTION

Tank, Fuel - 4 Gal. (Includes
Cap)

Strap, Fuel Tank Mount ing
Filter, Fuel {includes Parts
Marked *)

_Wipple, Pipe - Close (1/8")

Cap. Fuel Tank

Lins, Fuel (16")

Plug. Pipe - Fuel Tank Drain
{1/8%) Use with Shut-Off
Valve 504-0004 - Key 1

’

&

REF.  PART

m.‘

e

9
10
11
12
13

NO.
301-3571

149-0150
149-0202
149-0149
504-0004
502-0020

QTY
USED

okl b ok b kb

j* ~ Parts Included in

PART
DESCRIPTION

Bracket, Fuel Tank and Control
Box Mounting

*Bowl, Fuel Filter

*Screen, Fuel Filter

*Gasket, Fuel Filter Bowi
Valve, Shut-0ff - Key 1

Elbow, Street Pipe - Shut-0ff
Valve - Key 1

149-0079 Fue] Filter.



REF
NO.

W AN W N R

.10

11
12
13

1a
15

PART
NO.

192-0325

192-0645
192-0043

. 182-0044

517-0025
192-0152
192-0153
516-0138

192-0039
526--0123

192-0180

192-0172
192-0165
192-0168
516-0110

192-0167
192-0163

QrY
USED

[eey

e foeb ok ot ook Jush pd

LR 3 N T RS

Readi-Pull Starter
Key

PART
DESCRIPTION

Starter, Complete (Includes
Mounting Ring and Ratchet
wheel} -

Rope and Grip, Pull

Rope. Pull (83")

Grip, Rope (Rubber)

Piug, Rope Grip

Housing, Starter

Wheel, Cog - Anti-Backlash

Pin, Roll Recoil Spring
(3/16" x 9/16")

Spring, Recoil

Washer, Thrust (Sheave Bushing
to Cover) (25/64 1D x
1-1/4 OD x .0598" Thk)

_Sheave, Rope (Includes Parts
Marked *)

*Paw]

*Spring, Pawl

*Arm, Ratchet ‘

*Pin, Roll (5/16 x 1/2")‘
{2) Ratchet' Arm, (2) Pawl.

*Ciamp Rope

‘»‘Bearing,‘sheave Hub (Bronze) .

"‘

1

REF
NO.

17

18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

29

131

* - Parts Inciuded in

PART
NO.

192-0323

862-0003
526-0180

192-0186
870-0110
192-0309
526-0015
NFS

850-0050
815-0137
815-0137

526-0169

526-0130

800-0007

QrY
USED

[ SR - S

e b P

ISR g

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Cap - Counterbored
{Special)

Nut, Hex (3/8-16)

Washer, Flat (17/64" 1D x
7/8" Ob x 1/8" Thk)

Ring, Starter to Blower
Housing Mount ing

Nut, Retainer {1/4-20)

Wwheel, Ratchet

*Washer, Flat (9/32" ID x
9/16" 0D x 1/16" Thk)

Washer, Flat (Special)}

Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8"

Screw, Tapping - Hex Head C:
(1/4-20 x 5/8")

*Screw, -Tapping - Hex Head C¢
(1/4-20 x 5/8%)

Washer, Flat (17/64" 1D x
7/8" 0D x 1/16" Thk)

Washer, Flat (17/64" 1D x
1" 0D x 1/16" Thk) | |

Screw, Cap - Hex Head | |
(1/4w20 x: 1 ) AR N

*19240190 aope sheavé“Assgmbxy



Generator




REF

s WK

Genarator

i QtY PART

P .
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
Rotois Without Extended Shaft
{Includes Parts Marked *)
50 Hertz Sets
201-2328 1 3.5CCK-53P. 3.5CCK-53BR
201-2323 1 3.50CK~-53CP & 3.500K-53CR
- Spec A-R
201-2505 i 3.5CCK-53CP & 3.50CK-53CR
~ Begin Spec U
2031-2321 i 3.50CK-538R
201-2518 1 4 _O0CCK-55DR -~ Begin Spec V
201-1912 1 4_2CCK-53CP & 4.2CCK-53CR
- Spec R
201-2483 1 4 .2CCX-53BR - Spec R
201-2510 1 4 .2CCK-53BR - Spec U
201-2506 i 4 2CCK-53CR - Spec U
201-1805 1 4§.2CCK~53CR - Spec R
201-2329 1 4 2CCK-55DR - Spec R
201-2330 i 4 .2CCK-57TR - Spec R
201-2507 1 4_2CCK-57R - Spec V
201-2567 1 4 _0CCK-57P & 4 .0CCKX-57R
- Begin Spec U
231-25i11 1 3.5CCK-53BR. 3.5CCK-538BP
~ Begin Spec U
60 Hertz Sets
201-1907 1 4 _0CCK-3CP. 4.0CCK-3CR &
4 _OCCK-3CE - Spec R
202-2504 1 4 OCCK-3CP. 4.0CCK-3CR &
4 .0GCK-3CE - Begin Spec U
2011917 1 4 0CCK-4R - Spec R
201-2514 i 4 QCCK-4R - Beagin Spec V
201-1903 1 5.0CCK-3CP. 5.0CCK-3CR,
5.00CK-3R. 5.0CCK-3CE -
Spec R
201-2503 1 5.0CCK-3CP, 5.0CCK-3CR.
5.0CCK~3CE & 5.0CCK-BR -
Begin Spec V
201-1913 1 5.0CCK-4R - Spec R
201-2512 1 5.0CCK-4R - Begin Spec U
201-1s18 1 5.0CCK—-4XR — Spec R
201-2513 1 5.0CCK-4XR - Begin Spec V
201-191a 3 5_0CCK-SDR - Spec R
201-2508 1 5.0CCK-5DR - Begin Spec V
Rotors with Extended Shaft -
60 Hertz Sets (Includes
Parts Marked *}
201-19564 1 4 _0CCK-3CR - Spec R
201-252¢ 1 4.0CCK-3CR - Begin Spec U
232-2316 1 *Hub. Orive - Spec R Only
5150006 i Key. Drive Hub to Crankshaft
- Spec R
510-0047 1  *Bearing (Ball), Rotor
2326596 i Clip. Bearing Stop
Stud, Rotor Through
520-0732 1 Key 1.2.4.5
520-0733 1 Key 3.6,7 - Also Key 4,
Spec V. 50 Hertz
5200781 1 Use Only on Extended Shaft

Rotors

REF
NO.

7

[
o ®

i1

13
14
15

17
18

19
21

22
23

PART
NO.

220-1818
220-1822

220-1818

220-1821

336-1891
326~-1890

3360186
212-0352
212-0345
212-0361
212-0353
231-0164
304-0015
214-0095
214-0096
212-1232
304-0706
357-0020
232-2107
232-28217

234-0362
211-0187

338-0642
338-0643
338--0946
338-0947
338-0644
338-0645
516-0182
232-2321

203-0153
203-0152

Qty
UseD

-

AR I ] = s e

e o N

b

P

PART
DESCRIPTION

Stator Assembly, Wound
S0 Hertz Sets
3.5CCK~-53BP. 3.5CUK-53CP
3.8CCK-53BR & 3.5CCK-53
4 2CCK~53CP. 4.2CCK-53CR
4 . 2CCK-550R & 4.2CCK-517
4.0CCK-57P & 4.0CCK-5TR.
4 .OCCK-55DR, 4.2CCK-538
60 Hertz Sets
4.0CCK~3CF, 4.0CCK-3CR.
4 .0CCK-4R & 4.0CCK-3CE,
4 _0CCK~3R c
5.0CCK-3CP, 5.0CCK-3GR,
3R. 4R, 4XR, 5.0CCK-50R
& 5.0CCK-3CE. 4E

tead Assembly, Brush

Blade Type Terminals (9"}
8lade Twpe and Round Type
Terminal (4")

tJumper, Ground (3-1/2")
Block Assembly, Brush
{Includes Parts Marked 1)
Lower
Right
Upper
Left

Adapter, Generator to Engine

{Includes 4 Alignment Pins)
Washer, Centering Resistor
tBrush. Commutator
tBrush, Collector
tSpring. Brush
Bracket. Resistor Mounting
Diode
Cover Assembly, Generator Fe
Used on Sets Without
Extended Shaft Rotor
Used on Sets With Extendec
Shaft Rotor
Wrappetr, End Bell
Bell. End
Harness, Wiring
Single Phase - Spec R
Three Phase - Spec R
Remote, 1 Phase - Begin
Spec V
Remote. 3 Phase - Begin
Spec V
Portable - Begin Spec V -
1 Phase
Portable, 3 Phase - Beqin
Spec V
Pin, Roll - Generator Frame
{1/4 x 3/4") ‘
Support. Generator

*Commutator

Key 1,2,4.5
Key 3,6.7



Generator




REF
NC .

25
26

27

28

PART
NO.

204-0110
800-0051

353-0071

353-0072

265-0090
205-0116

515-6007
3530008
850-00'SC
870-0203
815-0441

$26-0030

850-0055
850-0045
850-0030
860-0D011
86z-0015
871-0010
812-0118

526-0115

QrY
USED

[~

=

[y

[

e (£ ek pd S e D N et O (D e

&

Genergtor

PARY
DESCRIPTION

*Collector Ring

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{3/8-16 x 1-1/4"}
Resistor, fixed
8.3-Ohms at 25 Watts/
3.8-Ohms at 50 Watts -
3.2 &8 5.0 kw
5.7-Ohms at 25 Watts/
?2.5-Ohms at 50 Watts -
3.5 & 4.0 kW
Fan, Generator
Used on Sets Without
Extended Shaft Rotor

Used on Sets With Extended

Shaft Rotor

*Key, Drive Hub to Rotor
tWasher. Lock - ET {(#10)
washer, Lock - Spring (3/8")

Nut. Hex {Special)

Screw, Tapping - Hex Head
{1/4-20 x 1~-1/2")

Washer, Flat (13/32" ID =
7/8% 0D x 1/8" Thk)

Washer, Ltock - Spring {7/16"}
wWasher, Lock — Spring (5/16")

Washer, Lock - Spring (#10)
Nut. Hex (#10-24)}
Nut, Hex {5/16-18}

Nut, Hex - Brass (#10-32)

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#10-24 x 5}

Washer, Flar (11/32" D x
11/16" 0D x 1/16" Thk)

REF
NG,

43
44

45

46
47

48

49

50

51
52

63
54

PARY
NO.

526-0049
800-0050
800-0043
800-0044
815-0359
815-0341
B12-0156

850-0040

804-0016

850-0030

526-0032

516-0196
232-2586

QrY
USED

4

4

&~ & -3 L bn

PART
DESCRIPTION

tWasher, Flat {13/64" 1D x
7/16" 0D x 1/32" Thk)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{3/8-16 x 1")

Screw, Cap — Hex Head
5/16-18 x 5" - Key 1.2,4
571618 x 7-1/2" - Key 3

Screw, Tapping - Hex Washe

Head (#10-32 x 7/8%)
{Screw, Machine - Hex ‘Head
(Brass) (#10-32 x 1"}

Screw, Machine - Round Hea

{Use With 232-2827 Genera

Fan Cover) (1/4-20 x 1-1/
- Spec V, Key 3 & 4 -

50 Hertz, Use 2

Washer, Lock {Use With
232-2827 Generator fFan Ca
{1/4") - Spec V, Key 3 &
50 Hertz, Use 2

Screw, Allen Head (Use Wit
205-0116 Generator Fan)
(#10-32 x 3/8"}

Washer, Lock (Use With
205-0116 Generator Fan)

Washer, Flat (Use With
520-0781 Stud) (29/64" 1
7/8" OD x 1/16" Thk)

Pin, Locating s

Hub, Fan (Extended Shaft)

* - Parts Included in Rotor Assembly.
t - Parts Included in Brush Block Assembly.



SR B DO &

PART
NO.

301-3573

301-3574

322-00611
322-0021
323-0383
323-0855

149-023¢4

ot NI B bed ot b ek gg

Control
Key 1,4,68

PARY
DESCRIPTION

Box, Receptacle

Panel, Receptacle Box

Lamp, Receptacle Pilot Light
Receptacle, Pilot Light
Receptacle, Duplex
Receptacle, Twistlock

Guard; Pilot. Light

REF
NO.

8
9
10
11
12

PART
NO.

301-1902
149-0156
3321695
332-0517

337-0050
337-0085

o
2

U

el i el o) (7]

Pk ot

ED

PART
DESCRIPTION

Clamp, Guard
Gasket, Pilot Light Guard -
Jumper
Lug, Terminal - Ground
Strap,  Ground

Spec R

Begir Spec V



Control
Keys 2,3,5,7
Spec R Tbrough u

REF PARY QY PARY REF  PART

QY PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 301-3484 1 Cov=r, Control 19 330-0074 1 Box, Outlet
2 815-0350 3 Screw, Tapping ~ Hex Head 20 815-0350 2 Screw, Tapping - Hex Head
{#10-32 x 3/B") (#10-32 x 3/8")
3 300-1884 1 Board, Voltage Regulator 21 301-3560 1 Panel, Control Mounting
4 815-036% 4 Screw, Tapping ~ Round Head 22 A16-0004 1 Cable, Jumper - Battery
(&8 x 3/4") ] {Optional)
S 300-0935 1 *Control Starter Adapter 23 Cable, Battery
6 812-0077 4 *Screw, Machine - Round Head Unhoused Sets
(#8-32 x 3/8") 416-0077 2 28"
7 853-0005 4 *™Washer, Lock - ET (%8) Housed Sets
8 870-0263 4 Nut, Insulator (#8) 416-0007 1 9" - Positive
9 301-3481 1 Bracket, Contrel Mounting 416-0014 1 18" - Negative
16 815-0350 4 Screw, Tapping - Hex Head 24 321-0194 1 Fuse (9 Amperes)
(#10-32 x 3/8") 25 321-0193 1 Fuse Holder (Includes Fuse
11 856-0003 4 wWasher, Lock - EIT (ilﬂ) 26 338-0682 1 Wiring Harness, Engine Con
12 307-1166 |3 Solenoid, Start 28 300-1227 1 *Control, Disconnect Adapte
13 821-0009 1 Screw, Cap - Hex Washer Head 29 332-1567 11 Tie, Wire
P {1/4-20 x 3/8"} 30 337-0091 1 Strap, Ground - Housed Set
14 332-0142 1 Terminal, Lug 31 856-0012 1 Washer, {ock -~ ET {7/16")
15 821-0010! 1  Screw, Cap - Hex washer Head . - ‘Housed Sets

‘ ‘ (1/4-20 x 1/4*)
16 B56-0006

1 washer, Lock -~ EIT (1/4")
- 17 - 3300004 1 Cowver, Outlet Box ‘
18  508-0179 1 Grommet, Outlet Box ‘ * ~ Effective Serial Number 0675954985, during



Control - Begin Spec V
Keys 2,3,5,7




REF
8O

gt ek
Whkss DWW 9 & 2] PR N e

bt ht
T

i b
~3) th

PART
NG .

301-4634
301-4442
301-4441
821-0008

301-454%
821-0004

518-0056
508-0021
307-1617
508-0015
321-0175
321-0178
308-0383
307-157%5
870-0131

508-0208
331-0088
508-0191
304-0580

- 352-0161

812-0087

270-0221
8210004

QrY
USED

B b ot ok

ot

o b (b ek ek punh ki ot ARG i N ) puk ot ot i [

Control -
Keys
PART
DESCRIPTION
Box, Control

Panel. Control
Plate. Generator Control
Screw, Cap - Locking Head
{1/4-20 x 5/16* Lg)
Cover. Control Box {Includes
Schemar ic}
Screw. Cap - tocking Head
(#10-32 x 5/16™ Lg)
Nut, Wing ($10-32 x 1/2%)
Grommet. Rubber
Relay. Start Sclenoid
Washer, Fiber
Holder, Fuse
Fuse (5 Aap)
Switch, Start/Stop
*Relay. Ignition (Crank-Run)
Nut, Hex — With Washer
{#10-32)
Bushing. Nylon
Bushing
Bush ing
Insulator
*Resistor - 10-Ohm. 5 Watts
Screw, Machine - Round Head
{#8-32 x 1/2" Lg)
Rut, Hex — W/ET (#8-32)
Screw, Cap - Locking Head
{#10-32 x 5/16" Lg)

B
2

an

egin

,v;ﬁ

REF
NO.

Spec V
7P

7

PART
NO.

812-0065

854-00086
860-0005%

338-1218
338-1147
332-2103
305-0383
3570030

332-0699
416-0014

416-0077

332-0142
332-0942
332-1043
323-1199
323-1200
332-0819
332-2298
323-1291

QTY
USED

NN R

[t N ot punk fud ok

b

b
e R D AN D =

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Machine - Round Heac
{#6-32 x 5/8" Lg)
Washer, Lock - Internal (#€

- Nut, Hex {#6-32)

Harness, Wiring (Includes
Parts Marked *)
Gasoline
Gas and Gas-Gasoline
Strip, Terminal Block Marke
Regulator, Voitage
*Rectifier, Silicon (Key 5.
Use 1)
*Block, Terminal ~ 6 Place
Cable, Battery - 15"
{Negative) - Housed Sets
Cable, Battery - 28"
(Pusitive)
Terminal, Solderless
*Tie, Cable - Wiring Harnes:
*Jumper, Termina)
*Pin, Contact - Male
*Socket, Contact - Female
*Housing. Connector Push On
*Housing, Terminal
*Plug (9 Pin)

* - Parts Included in Wiring Harness.



REF
ND.

PART
NO.

405-~1013
134-0589

134-1579
134-1566
134-3885

134-2894

134-2730

134-3919

134-0588
134-2237

Qry
USED

ph e ek bk ok

Pyt

Air Housing

PART
DESCRIPTION

Hood, Engine - Key 1,4.6
Housing, Cylinder Air - Left
{No. 1 Cylinder)
Housing, Blower
Sets Without Spin-on Gil
Filter
Key 1,4.6
Key 2,3,5,7 -~ Spec R
Key 2,3,5,7 - Begin Spec V
Sets With Spin-on 0il Filter
Key 1,4.6
Key 2,3,.5,7 - Spec R
Key 2,3,5,7 — Begin Spec V
Housing, Cylinder Air - Right
{No. 2 Cylinder)
Sets Without Spin-on Filter
Sets With Spiron 031 Filter

REF
NO.

» >

Ww o

16
11

PART
NO.

134-0662
134-0663

313-0018
8156-0261

334-0028
821-0010
517-0021
308-0097

QrY
USED

1
1

1
4

PART
DESCRIPTION

Cover, Cylinder - Right
(No. 2 Cylinder) - Key 1,4.,6
Cover, Cylinder - Left
(No. 1 Cylinder) ~ Key 1.4,6
Button, Stop -~ Key 1,4.6
Screw, Tapping ~ Hex Washer
Head (1/4-20 x 1/2")
Lead, Stop (4 Ft. Piece of
Bulk Wire)

Screw, Cap - Hex Washer Head -

(1/4-20 x 1/2")
Plug, Dot Button (7/8" Hole)
- Key 2,3,5,7
Switch, Momentary Contact -
Optional



’ REF  PART
NG. NO.

98-1100
168-0103
168-0095
412-0032

QrY

ot s b fuzb

Service Kits and Miscellaneous

PART
DESCRIPTION

Decal Kit
Gasket Kit, Plant
Carbon Removal Gasket Kit

~Cover. Canvas

REF  PART Qry PART
NG. NO. UsED DESCRIPYION
525-0305 1 Paint, Touch-Up (Pressurizet

13 oz. Can) Non-Metallic
Green Enamel

NOTE: For other Kits, refer to the Group for the
part in question.



OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT SECTION

This section contains parts listing of factory installed options.

MOTE: Options may not be applicable to all models; for field
installations, additional parts are usually required.



REF PART

NO.

e RREET I X

134-3050
134-3041

134-0815
134-2696
134-26892

134-2015
13¢-1572
134-2102
134-2786
134-2235

1342956
815-0421

517-0035
134-0816

T A N T A T

Qry
UseD

N L

-t

PARY
DESCRIPTION

Scroll, Air Outlet
Sets Without Air Shutter
{includes Guard}
Without Rope Sheave Opening
with Rope Sheave Opening
Sets With Air Shutter
*Without Rope Sheave Opening
With Ropo Sheave Opening
Sers Without Guard and
without Air Shutter
With High Air Temperature
Cut—off
Housing, Biower
Sets Without Spin-on Uil
Filter - Spec R
Sets Without Spin-on Gil
Filter - Begin Spec S
Sets Without Spin-on Oil
Filter ~ Begin Spec U
Setrs With Spin-on Oil
Filter - Spec R
Sets With Spin-on 0il
Filter - Begin Spec V
Guard, Scroll Avr Qutlet
Screw, Tappin Hex Head
Hith ET (:10-15 x 1/2')
. Dot Button - Timing
Ho m (1-1/16") !

_ Shutter Assembly, Air

(Inc!udms Partm ﬂarkod *)

REF
NO.

7

8
8
10
11
12

13
14

15

16
17

18

19
20

21
22
23

L

Yacu-Flo Coolin and Atr Shutter - Optional

'

PART
NO.

134-0651
134-0660
134-0656
3090085
134-0658
134-0655

518-0074
526-0102

526-0016

309-0002
508-0031

334-0028

332-0556

821-0010
821-0008

517-0021

166-0519

870-0110

12

=]
P N [R] b ot Pk o ek funk pd ek 52

SRR W e

- Parts Included in 13&~0816‘A§r‘Shu;ter;ﬁssembiy

PART
DESCRIPTION

*Plate, Vernatherm Element
Mount ing
*Bracket, Vernatherm Element
*Element, Vernatherm
*Element, Vernatherm
*Soring, Shutter
*Shutter, Circulated Air
Cantrol
*Ring, Retainer - Shutter Shaf
*Washer, Flat (25/64" 10 x
15/16" of x 1/32" Thk)
*Washer, Flat {17/64" 10 x
9/i6" OD x 1/32" Thk)
*Switch, High Air Tempgrature
*Grommet, Rubber - High Air
Temperature Lead (11/32" Hol
*Lead, High Air Temperature
Switch {4 Fv. Piece of Bulk
Wire)
*Connector, Quick Disconnect
Screw; Lock Head (Flange)
Spec R, U (1/4-20 x 1/2")
Begin Spec V (1/4-20 x 5/1|
Plug. Dot Button
Bracket. Timing
Hut Spesd Grlp (1/4*20)



Gas and Gas-Gasoline Fuel Systea
Cpticnal




[PA I V)

S n de

Gas and Sz23-Gasoline Fuel Sysfea

Optional
PARY QrY PART REF PART QryY PARY
ND. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
Carburetor, Complete {Includes 8 505-0038 1 Elbow, Pipe ~ fFemale
Mount ing Gasket) (See (1/4 x 907)
Separate Group for Components) 9 505-0099 1 Nipple, Pipe - Close
Gas-Gasoline {1/4" x 7/8")
142-0616 1 Manual Choke - Key 1.4.6 10 505-00117 1 Bushing, Reducer (3/8" x 1,
142-0615 1 Electric Choke - Key 11 148-0311 1 Regulator, Gas Fuel (Garret
2.3.5.7 12  148--0107 1 Vent, Regulator
142-0617 1 Gas 13 505-0057 1 Plug. Pipe (1/8")
141-0078 1 Gasket Tarburetor Mounting 14 148-0428 1 Regulator, Gas Fuel {Ensigr
149-0136 1 Cover, Fusl Pump Hole - Gas 15 505-0021 1 8ushing, Reducer (3/4" x 1;
Only Sets 18 307-0312 1 valve, Solenoid - Gas Fuel
148-0147 1 Pipe, Gas Fuel 17 148-0367 1 Switch, Vacuum Regulator
503-0032 2 Clamp, Hose 18 149-0558 1 Strainer, Gas Fuel
Line, Fuel Kit, Repair - Gas Regulator
503-0315 1 Sets With Garretson Regulator
501-0025 1 Sets With Ensign Regulator 148-0390 1 Garretson
505-0302 1 Nipple, Pipe - Half 19 502-0082 1 Nipple, Hex — Vacuum Switcl

(174" x 1-1/2°}) {1/8 x 1/8")



Carburetor Parts - Gas and Gas-Gasoline
Optional




REF

PARY

NO. ¥0.

St

- I K-

10
11
12
13
14
15

18
17
18
19
21

142-0616
142-0615

142-0617

815-0103
815-0109
815-0091

1£2-0055
142-0037
142-0205

142-0217
142-0183
142-003%
122-0031
148-0017

142-0049
142-0356
142-0032
142-0285
142-03561

145-0008

142-0040
142-0040
142-0282
142-0282
142-0035
812-0063
815-04672

142-0369
142~0368
142-0388

Qry
USED

[LC Y nt pud o ik S [ 5 W [

[ S el

Ph i d ) ek b e

Carburetor Parts

Optional
PART REF
DESCRIPTION NO.
Carburetor. Complete 22
{includes Mount ing Gasket)
Gas-Gasoline 23
Manual Choke - Key 1.4.6
Electric Choke - Key 24
2,3,5,17
Gas 25
Screw, Machine - Fillister
Head 26
210-24 x 1/2"
#10-24 x 5/8" 27
tScrew, Machine - Fillister
Head With IT (#4-40 x 3/16"} 28
Gas-Gasoline 29
Fly, Choke - Gas—Gasoline
Key 1,4.6 30
Key 2,3.5.7 31
Sigeve, Choke (Cover) 32
Shaft, Choke - Gas—Gasoline
Key 1.4.6 33
Key 2.3.5.7 34
{Shaft, Float - Gas-Gasoline
*Gasket. Fuel Bow! 35
*Gasket, (1) Float Valve Seat.
(1) Main Adjusting Needle 36
Retainer 37
valve and Seat Assembly - 38
Gas—Gasol ine 39
t Sets Without Day Tank 40
Sets With Day Tank
*Gasket Nozzle - Gas-CGasoline 41
Nozzle Assembly - Gas-Gasoline 42
Float and Lever Assembly -
Gas—-Gasoline 43
Lever, Idle Stop
Needle, Idle Adjusting 44
t+ Gas-Gasoline
Gas 45
Spring, idle Adjusting Needle 46
Gas-Gasol ine
Gas 47
Spring, Throttle Stop
Adjusting Screw
Screw, Machine - Round Head
{#6-32 x 1/2%}

tScrew. Machine - Oval Head
(#4-20 x 1/4")

Fly. Throttle

ishaft, Throttle

Nut and Jet, Nozzis -
Gas-Gasoline

PAR
NO.

142-0046
142-020%6
142-0045

516-0027

142-0041

505-0008
142-0042

142-0343
870-0053
813-0103

i41-0078
NFS

148-0135
148-0126
509-0091
148-0131
148-0010
502-0034

149-0030
148-0008

518-0075
502-0074

142-0015
812-0088

812-0125

42-0033

outt

142-0371

QrY
USED

-

N X 8 CHE o

pb ok ok b b

-

-

-

- Gas and Gas-Gasoline

PART
DESCRIPTIOR

Retainer, Main Adjusting
Needle - Gas-Gasoline
tPacking, Main Adjusting
Needle - Gas-Gasoline
Retainer, Main Adjusting
Needle Packing - Gas-Gasol
Pin, Main Adjusting Needle
Gas-Gasoline
tNeedle, Main Adjusting -
Gas-Gasoline
Body Assembly (Not Sold
Separately)
Plug, Pipe (1/8")
Needle Assembly, Main
Adjusting - Gas-Gasoline
Bushing, Throttle Shaft
Nut, Hex (#10-32)
Screw, Machine - Round Heac
(#10-32 x 3/4")
*Gasket, Carburetor Mounting
Nut, Hex - Float Lock
Gas-Gasoline
Lock Assembly, Float -
Gas-Gasoline
Adapter, Gas Fuel
Gasket, Adapter Mounting
Screw, Adapter Adjusting
Spring, Adapter Adjusting
Elbow, Male - 1Idle Line to
Adapter
Line, Idle Fuel
Lock, Choke {Gas-Gasoline)
oy .3,5,7
Screw, Choke Lock {6-32 x !
Gas—Gasoline - Key 2,3.,5,°
Elbow, Inverted ~ Gas Fuel
inlet
Plug. Body - Gas
Screw, Machine - Round Hea
(#8-32 x 1-3/4")
Screw, Machine - Round Hea
(#12-24 x 1/2")
tKit, Gasket (Includes Part
Marked *)
Kit, Repair (Includes Part
Marked t) - Gas-Gasoline

* — pParts Included in 142-0033 Gasket Kit.
t - Parts Included in 142-0371 Repair Kit.



Housing and Meter Panel
Optional - Key 2,3,5,7




REF

PARY

NG, ND.

& L) DO e

(- RN TR,

16

i1

12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19

405-2251
405-2254

405-2252
405-2253

435-1001
403~-0358
301-1378

£(5-2147
405-1000
405-103%
405-1134

4065-0992

508-0001

416-0612
418-0710

416-0541
416-0718

416-0638
£16-070¢
800-0005
£26-0115
526-0130
870-0212
8700065
338-0520
870-0131

301-1388
301-1386

862-0001
323-0083
223-0213
323-0856
800-0026
323-0857
850-0040
8T0-0257

308-0154
813-0098

Housing a
Optional - Key
qry PART REF
used DESCRIPTION NO.
fousing and Meter Panel - 29
Optional {Incluges Parts
Marked *) 30
1 Begin Spec R - Without 31
Receptacle 32
1 Begin Spec R - With 33
Receptacle 34
Housing Without Meter Panel - 38
Optional (Includes Parts
Marked t)
1 Begin Spec R ~ Without
Receptacle
1 Begin Spec R - With
Receptacle
1 $*Cover, Hinged - Sides and Top
1 i%Skid, Mounting
1 {t*Cover, Instrument Panel 36
Panel, Housing - Rear
1 1*Sets Without Receptacle Panel
1 1*Sets With Receptacle Panel
1 t*shield. Rain
2 {1*Cord, Dcor Stop
1 1*Bolt. U
1 t*Gromemet. Rubber {(1-1/16" Hole) 37
Frame, Battery Hold-Down
1 +* Spec R
1 Begin Spec V
Stud, Battery Hold-Oown
2 t* Spec R - k]
2 Begin Spec V
Tray, Battery
1 t* SpecR
1 Begin Spec V 39
2 1#*Screw, Cap - Hex Head 40
(1/4-20 x 3/4")
9 {t™washer, Flat {11/32" ID x
11/16" OD x 1/16" Thk)
2 t™agher, Flar (17/64" ID x 41
1* 00 x 1/16" Thk}
2 1*Nut, Hex - Self-locking
(1/4-20) 42
2  $*Nug, Hex - Huglock {1/4-20)
1 Harness, Start-Stop Switch
20 1*Nut, Hex Washer Head (210-32) 43
Panel. Receptacle
4 Sets With Receptacles 44
1 Sets Without Receptacies 45
{BYank)
4 1*Nut, Hex (1/4"-20) 46
Receptacle, Duplex 47
1 120 volt (15 Amp) 48
1 240 Volt (15 Amp)
i Receptacie, Twistiock (20 Amp, 49
120/240 volt) 50
12 {#*Screw, Cap - Hex Head 51
{5/16-18 x 3/4") 52
1 Piug. Twistlock Receptacle
7 t™washer. Lock Spring [1/4") 53
14  1*Nut, Flange - Hex Washer Head
{5/16-18)
1 Switch, Start-Stop
' t*Screw, Machine - Round Head

: (510—32;x 3/8")

nd Meter Panel

2,3.5,7

PARY
NO.

301-~1385

301-2045
301-3114
301-1380
301-1379
301-1381

320-0257
320-0002
320-0170
3200018
320-0019
320-0020
320-0052
320-0482

302-0460
302-0418
302-0444
302-0419
302-0445

302-0420
302-0421
302-0612

302-0468
302-0465
302-0469
33z2-0142

302-0234
302-02586
302-0213

332-0231
3320236

332-0237
332-0238
320-0202

301-3206
812-0066

853-0003
860-0006
810-0155

854-0014
856-0006
871-0015
526-0052

812-0077

qQrY
USED

N NN [RVNF - o= Ll ol et et Pk Jod ot pred pmd b fh ot ot b et b Pt ek b G ek b ped et b pd fd poh gk b

[
N

PART
DESCRIPTION

Panel, Gontrol
Meters

Panel, Meter - 4 Meter
Panel, Meter ~ 5 Meter
Panel, Meter — 3 Meter
Panel, Meter ~ 2 Meter
Panel, Meter - 4 Meter
B8reaker, Circuit

- Sets Witho

12 Ampere - 120/240 Volt
1§ Ampere - 120 VAC
18 Ampere - 120 VAC
20 Ampere ~ 120 VAC
25 Ampere - 120 VAC
35 Ampere - 120 VAC
50 Ampere — 120 VAC

6 Ampere - 480 VAC
Ammeter — AC (Select
According to Scale)
Scale Reads 0-20 Ampere
Scale Reads 0-30 Ampere
Scale Reads 0-35 Ampere
Scale Reads 0-50 Ampere
Scale Reads 0-10 Ampere
Voltmeter - AC (Select
According to Scale)
Scale Reads 0-150 Volt
Scale Reads 0-300 Volt
Scale Reads 0-500 Volt
Meter, Running Time |
120 Voit, 50 Hertz
120 Voit, 60 Hertz
240 Volt, 50 Hertz
Terminal, Lug - Meter Panel
Meter, Frequency
50 Hertz, 120 Volt
S0 Hertz, 240 Volt
60 Hertz, 120 Volt
Block, Terminal
2 Place
3 Place
Strip, Marker
2 Place Terminal Block
3 Place Terminal - Block
Tie, Circuit Breaker Handle
{Includss Pin)
Panel. Meter !
Screw, Machine - Round Heac
(#6-32 x 3/4") !
Washer, Lock ~ ET (#6)
Nut, Hex (#6-32)
Screw, Machine - Round Heac
{1/4-20 x 1-1/4%)
Washer, Lock - IT (1/4")
Washer, Lock -~ EIT (1/4")
Nut, Hex (1/4-20)
Washer, Flat (17/€64" ID x
9/16"” OD x 1/32" Thk)
Screw, Machine ~ Round Hea
Circuit Breaker to Meter
Panel (#8-32 x 3/8")

* - Parts Included in Housing Kit (witthe%er Pan
t - Parts Included in Housing Kit (W/O:Megﬁr Pane’



™~ - el ‘ ‘
Fuel Tank (6.5 Gallon)
Opticnal - Key 2,3,5,

2
2
4
=3 &
t
A
I
REF  PART QrY PART . REF  PART QY PART
HO. N0, USED DESCRIPTION NO. - NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 159-0592 1 Tank, Fuel (Inciudes Cap) 4 159-0007 =1  Cap, Fuel Tank
2 159-0594 z Band, Fuel Tank Mounting 5 504-0013 1 Valve, Fuel Shut~Off '~ = ' . .
I ~Line, Fuel 6 882-0001 2 Nut, Hex (1/4-20) ‘
501-0005 1 18-1/2" Lg 7 850-0040 2 Washer, Lock ~ Spring (1/4")
501-0131 1 u | , B

24" Ig




REF
NO.

1
2

PART
§NO.

122-0321
526-0065
§00-0028
122-0320

qQry
Usen

Spin-on 0il Filter

PART
DESCRIPTION

Gasket, Adapter

Washer, Flat - Copper
(2i/64" ID x 9/16" OD x
1/16" Thk)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{5/16-18 x 1")

Adapter, Filter

Ontional

REF
NO.

5

[+ 0 -]

€

/

PART QrY

NO. USED
122-0323 1
122-0406 1
122-0347 1
122-0345 1
505-0057 1

PART
DESCRIPTION

Filter, Spin-on
Without Hex Nut
With Hex Nut

Seal, Air

Tube, 011 Drain

Plug, Pipe (1/8")



REF  PART

O B0 e

fory
o

NO.

410-0235
410-0238
410-0148
£10-0233
410-0147
A403-0208
430-0179
4060062
800-0052

4100236 -

518-0130

Do?lz
Optionai - Key 1,4,6

CA:N "EGG
FRAM \

—T .

PARY REF  PARTY
DESCRIPTION ND. NO.
Dolly Assembly (Complete) 13 410-0283
Leck, Handle 14 410-0284
Bolt. ¥ 15 850-0050
Axle, Dolly 16 800-0032
Handle, Dolly
Grip, Handle 17 860-0017
Channels, U 18 526-0081
Nut, Handle
Screw, Cap - Hex Head 19 854-0020
{3/8-16 x 1-1/2") 20 850-0045
Tire and wheel Assembly 21 862-0015
{4.00 x 16)

Ring, Retaining - External
{83/64%)

Q
- USED

PARY
DESCRIPTION

Support, Axle

Plate, Axle Support

Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8")

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{5/16-18 x 1-3/4")

Nut, Hex (3/8-16)

Washer, Flat (1-1/64" 1D x
1-5/8" 0D x 1/8" Thk)

Washer, Lock - IT {3/8")

Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16")

Nut, Hex (5/16-18)



4 Aow e\”» oumawm ‘ann
=v\~v 6uy udg - N30 ‘Jaysem
(n2/1-1 x 02-v/1)
PESH PUNOY - BULYIRY 'MBU2G
w1 -*—591/G) ~+8ddoy—burqny
(«8/1)
olen co.waa;nsoo £ J0133UU0G
26) @lenW uoLssausdwo) ‘moqi3
. (.08) 3ess3s ‘moqi3
{.8/€) edig ’'6uydnog
, (.8/1 x _.8/€)
gou:ucm ~ adtd ‘Burysng
_v pesy 1exo0g - adig ‘Bnid
, mwOau::w ‘BAleA

NOLLT¥0S30
19vd

0¥00-058

9410-218
SYE0-6S1

‘9110-208
¥200-20S
0200-205
8200-505

vt gt iyt et EERR

8100-50S
LS00~-50%
9800-v0S

a3sn oN
ALd iyvd

ot et vt

1100-198

o ” - buoy 9z
EED R Cibuen et
” umapxupm - 1eng ‘auiT
, ” amo JUBA " 3awoedg
muwww , oepucaox

LI xcw 1 J1OAJSSDY ‘Iaoeug
3aend) om}

91 Jsend aup

51 - - “ATONISBAY T HUE,
3Jend) omj

v 3qend aup

£l Suiunon sue) ‘pueg

¢l Juag “deg

11 equy

|on4 J03asngaes - |dNng BA|BA

1111 3aend) om)

6 , 3daend) sup

8 {Aeg) Jroauwsay "Iy yuey

oK NO11d180530

43 w4

b)

prie
s
3 mrmane wome . . s ecmeml

»neopuno
due) (Aeq) Jir0Asasey

I N el e L T T b L R

asn
ALd

' Z190-651 §

#820-651

9PLO-651
9660-651
9550-651
1¥00-657 2
sseo-2¢l 1

ZPE0-6S1
16S0-6S3

"
FE




qQryY
USED
1
1
1
1

Fuel Pump (Electric)

PARY
OESCRIPTION

Pump, Fuel (Electric)
Elbow, Inverted Male
Connector., Hose
Elbow, Street (90°)

Optional

REF
NO.
8
6
7

PARY
NO.

332-052¢

821-0008
332-0556

QY : PART
USED DESCRIPTION
2 Terminal, Fuel Pump Lead

2 Screw, Cap - Self-locking
{1/4-20 x 5/16" Lg) ‘
1 Connector, Fuel Pump Lead



REF
NG.

BN N b

ot
(= e} & ~1 [ ¥}

—
[

PART
NG.

309-0237
502-0058

1020558
309-0255

415-0124
415-0126

415-0313
504-0013

"149-0079

149-0150

149-0202
149-0149

QrY
USED

-

Ll e

et

" Gasket.

Hiscellaneous‘eptions

PART
DESCRIPTION

Switch, lLow 0il Pressure

Tee. Street Pipe - Sets With
Low 01l Pressure Switch

Heater, 0il Base

Switch, High Air Temperature
Cut-off - Begin Spec V

Cap, Rain - 5 Gallon Fuel Tank

Tank. Fuel - & Gallon
{Includes Cap) - Key 2,3.5,7

Cap. Fuel Tank - Key 2,3,5.7

Va}ve.vFuel Tank Shut—-Off -

Key 2,3.5.17

Filter., Fuel — Key 2.3.5.1
Bowl, Fuei Sediment - Key
1 2.3,5,7

Screen, fFuel Ftlter = Key
2,3.5.1

‘Fuel Sediment Bowl - !
Kev 2.3, 5 7o

REF
NO.

13

14
15

17
18
20

.21

22
23

PART
NO.

114-0171
502-0020

501-0007
501-0009
501-0027
502-0046

149-1311

 332-0556

502-0082

502-0003 |

332-1477

| 416-0972

e e e e

T e

Connector.:

“ {Use Beoxnn1nq 5 90}

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw. High Air Temperature
Cut-0ff - .Begin Spec M
(Special) "

Elbow, Street - Key 2 3.5.7

Line, Fuel ~ Tank to uUnit
{Fiexible) Key 2,3.5.7

24" :

36"
48"
Nipple. Pipe - Close (1/8“)
Key 2.3.5,7 " W
Bracket, Fuel Fil ter ~7;"HW
Key 2,3.5.17
Connector, High Air Temperat

Cut~Off ~ Begin Spec V
Niople. Fuel Soleno1d Vaive:

Fuel So]enotd Val
Terminal. Fuel Soieno1d Vas»

Frame, Ho?qdown = Battery




SPECIAL PARTS SECTION

For 4.0CCK-3CE/ & 5.0CCK-3CE/
Contractors Models

Parts not listed in this section, refer to the standard parts groups.
Use Key 4 for 4.0CCK and Key 6 for 5.0CCK.

Air Cleaner

REF  PART QY PART REF  PARTY qQry PARY
NO. NO, USED DESCRIPYION NG. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 856-0003 1 Washer, Lock - EIT (#10) S 140-0538 1 Cover, Air Cleaner
2 B08-0032 1 Screw, Tapping — Round Head 6 140-0495 1 Element, Air Cleaner i
{810 x 1/2%) T 140-0596 1 Spacer, Air Cleaner Mounting
3 145-0094 1 Inlet. Carburetor Air 9 503-0280 1 Clamp, Hose .
4 140-0837 1 Housing. Air Cleaner 10 518-0056 1 Screw, Wing (#10-32 x 1/2")
Fuel System and Exhaust
REF  PART QY PART | REF  PART QY PART
NO.  WO. USER DESCRIPTION | NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1. 502-0138 ‘1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet 5 502-0137 1 Connector, Male - Line to
C 2 149-0775% 1 Line, Fuel Pump to Carburetor Tank Elbow (1/4")
3 501-0183 . 1 Line, Fuel Pump to Filter 6 149-0271 1 Primer Assembly, Fuel Pump
4 505-0003 1 Egbow, Strc)aet - Exhaust (with Bracket) - Begin Spec V
- ‘ 1* x 90°

AR

6—.




Air Housing

REF PART QryY PART REF PART Q
NG, BD. USED OESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED
1 4051683 1 Support, Hood 3 134-1144 1
2 134-14869 2 fastener, Hood 4 405-1662 1

Generator
REF  PARY qQry PARY REF  PARY
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
1 403-1248 1 Bracket, Lifting 2 815-0454

r‘—'!

A“A)‘_q ‘
Gs

PART
DESCRIPTION

Baffle. Fuel Pump Air

Hood, Engine

TY
Ssen

4

PARY
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Tapping - Hex Head
(5/16-18 x 1-1/4") ‘



REF  PARY

- f‘
T, AN B W e

NO.

301-3576
301-3577
508-0001
3130018

308-0028 -

323-0383
323-0855

305-0235
305-0254

332-1695

TR RS ek R N b bbb ek bk

Qry
USED

Controi

PARY
DESCRIPTION

Box, Contro}l

Panel, Control

Grosmet, Rubber (1-1/16" Hole)
Switch, Stop

- Switch, -Start

Receptacle, Duplex (120 Volt)
Receptacle., Twistlock (240

~ Volt)
- Rectifier }
- Bracket. Rectifier

T

REF
NO.

11
12
13
14

15

16
17

18

PART
NO.

301-3591
337-0085
332-0517
416-0657

812-0077

853-0005

800-0013
850-0040

Q1Y
USED

e

NN N

. Washer, Lock (1/4").

$C-1131

PART
DESCRIPTION

Spacer, Start Switch Mounting
Strap, Bond - Grounding
Terminal, Lug
Cable, Battery - Positive
(7-1/2%) e
Screw, Machine - Round Head
{8-32 x 3/8")
Washer, Lock - ET (#8)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 2-1/2")



Part No.

96-~1100
101-0115
101-0316
101-0367
i01-0450
101-04560-02
101-0450-10

101-0450-20

101-0450-30
102-01568
102-0455
102-0558
102-0579
102-0686 .
102-0859
103-0011
103-0357
103-0641
103-0667
104-0032
104-0043
104-0170
104-0499
104-0575
104-0776
104-1323
104-1346
105-0140
105-0332
105-0541
110-05639
110-0638
110-0666
110-0667
110-0872
110-0872-02
110-0872-05
110-0872-10
110-0872-25
110-0879
110-0880
110-0881
110-0883

110-0884

110-0890
110-0891
110-0892
110-0893
110-0902
110-0904

Page

35

R R P e

11
1
43
11
LI
1"
12
12
12
12

o) el wd md ) o] o) ) el e ) W] w7 e e ] ) 30000 D D

Part No.

110-0915
110-1827
110-1860
110-3136
112-0003
112-0069
112-0136
112-0136-10
112-0136-20
112-0136-30
112-0136~-40
113-01562
113-0152-10
113-0152-20
113-0152-30
113-0152-40
114-0022
114-0059
114-0098
114-0098-10
114-0098-20
114-0098-30
114-0171
1156-0006
115-0006-01
115-0006-02
115-0006-05
120-01490
120-0161
120-0386
120-0398
120-0400
120-0491
122-0320
122-0321
122-0323
122-0345
122-0347
122-0406
123-0104
123-0129
123-0191
123-0293
123-0489
123-1600
134-0565
134~-0588
134-0589
134-0591

134-0655

Page

o Bt bR~

&
R AT BRI T, - IR W B RPN R

Numerical Index

Part No.

134-0656
134-0658
134-0660
134-0661

134-0662

134-0663

134-0815
134-0816
134-1144
134-1469
134-1566
134-1572
134-1579
134-2015
134-2102
134-2235
134-22317
134-2692
134-2696
134-2710
134-2786
134-2894
134-2956
134-3041

134-3050
134-3885
134-3919
140-0068
140-0211

140-0399
140-0403,
140-0495
140-0537
140-0538
140-0596
141-0078

~ ¢ &

141-0078

141-0078
141-0078
142-0015
142-0031
142-0031
142-0032
142-0032
142-0033
142-0033
142-0035
142-0035

. 142-0037

142-0uU37

Page -

37
37
37
37
34
34
37
317
51
51
34
37
34
317
317
37
34
37
317
34
37
34
37
37
37
34
34
20
20
20
20
50
50
50
50
14
17
39
41
41
17
4
17
41
17
41
17

a1
17

41

Part No.

142~0039
142-0039
142-0040
142-0040
142-0041

142-0041

142-0042
142-0042
142~-0045
142-0045
142-0046
142-0046
142-0049
142-0049
142-0055
142-0055
142-0183
142-0183
142-0205
142-0205
142-0206
142-0206
142-0217
142-0217
142-0282
142-0282
142-0285
142-0285
142-0343
142-0343
142-0356
142-0356
142-0356
142-0361
142-0361
142-0368
142-0368

142-0369

142-0369
142-0370
142-0371
142-0371
142-0615
142-0615
142-0616
142-0616
142-0617
142-0617

142-0645

142-0645

I

Page

17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
17
41
A7
17
41
17
41
17
41
17
17
41
39
41

g

41
39
a1
14
17



Part No.

142-0646
142-0646
145-0008
145-0008
145-0080
145-0094
148-0008
148-0010
148-0017
148-0017

148-0107
148-0126
148-0131
148-0135
146-0147
148-0311
148-0367
148-0390
148-0428

149-0003
149-0003
143-0030
143-0045
148-0079
149-0079
149-0095
149-0096
149-0136
149-0749
149-0149
149-0150
149-0150
149-0156
149-0202
149-0262
149-0234
149-0271
149-0271
149-0404
148-0526
1491139

149-05571

149-0558
149-0582

145-0611

149-0672
149-0675

149-0710

41

14
i8
41
14
24
49
18
18
39
24
49
24
49
30
24
49
30
14
50
18
18
18
18
39
18
14

18
TW" d&f
18

Part Mo.

149-0775
149-0858
149-1311
149-1784
149-1784
145-1830
149-1861
150-0040
150-0075
150-0077
150-0078
150-0096
150-0098

150-036
150-0376
150-0377
150-0425
150-0430
160-0433
150-0434
150-0629
150-0639
150-0668
150-0678
150-0678
150-1187
150-1257
150-1286
150-1519
150-1520
150-1542
150-1564
150-1577
150-1695
153-0017
163-0097
153-0114
153-0263
152-G440
154-0013
154-0360
154-0377
154-0383
154-0526
154-0670

155-0076

~ 155-0484
. 155-0491

Numaerical Index

Page

50
18
49
14
18
48
14
13

8

8

2
i3
13

19
19
12
19
19
19
19
13
13
19

20
20
20
26
iy
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

14
4

Part No.

165-0522
159-0007
159-0020
159-0041
159-0294
159-0345
159-0546
1569-~0556
159-0591
159-0592
155-0594
159-0612
159-0746

180-00ag

EweF W

159-0942
159~1010
160-0002
150-0043
160-0075
160-0150
166~0257
160-0261

160-0264

160~02865
160-0349
160-0428
160-0558
160-0723
160-0749
160-0750
160-0752
160-0836
160-0930
160-0931
160-0937
160-1040
160-1041
160-1135
160-1171
166-0519
165-0519
166~0535
166-0554
166-0558
166-0604
166-0614
166-0643
166-0702
167-0188
167-0237

Page

14
43
24
47
a7
47
24
47
47
44
44
47
47
47
47
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23

Part No.

167-0241
167-1595
167-1596
168-0035
168-0103
192-0039
192-0043
192-0044
1920045
192-0083
162-0152
192-0153
192-0163
192-0165
192-0167
192-0168
192-0172
192-0180
192-0186
192-0272
192-0308
192-0309
192-0323
192-0325
193-0005
182-0308
201-1903
201-1905
201-1907
201-1912
201-1913
201-1914
201-1917
201-1918
201-1964
201-2321
201-2323
201-2328
201-2329
201-2330
201-2483
201-2503
201-2504
201-2505
201-2506
2061-2507
201-2508

 201-2510
| 201-2511
201-2512

Page

23
23
23
35
35
25
25
25
25

25
28
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

25
25
25
1

27
27
217
27
27
27
27
27
217
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27

gwwmq:



Part Nc.

201-2513
201-2514
201-2518
201-2524
203-0152
203-0163
204-0110
205-0090
- 205-0116
211-0187
212-0345
212-0352
212-0353
212-0361
212-1232
214-0095%
214-0096
220-1818
220-1821
220-1822
231-0164
232-05986
232-2107
232-2316
232-2321

232-2586

232-2827
234~9362
300-0835
300-1227
300-1884
301-1378
301-1379
301-1380
301-1381
301-1385
301-1386
301-1388
301-1902
201-2045
301-3114
301-3206
301-3487
301-3484
301-3560
301-35T1
301-3573

301-3574

301-3576
301-3577

Page

27
27
27
27
27
27
29
29
29
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
23
27
27
31
3
3
43
43
43
43

43

43
43
30
43
43
43
31
31
31
24
30

30

52

s2

Part No.

301-3591
301-4441
3014442
301-4545
301-4634
302-0213
302-0234
302-0256
302-0418
302-0419
302-0420
302-0421
302-0444
302-0445
302-0460
302-0465
302-0468
302-0469
302-0612
304-0015
304-0580
304-0706
305-0235
305-0254
305-0383
307-0312
307-1166
307-1575
307-1617
308-0028
308-0097
308-0154
308-0383
39%-0002
309-0085
309-0237
309-0255
309-G319
312-00617
312-0027
312-0069
313-0018
313-0018
320-0002
320~-0018
320-0019
320~-0020

320-0652
'320-0170
~ 320-0202

Numerical Index

Page

52
33
33
33
33
a3
43
43
43
43
a3
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
27
33
27
52
52
33
39
31
33
33
52
34
43
33
37
37
49
49
11
23
23
23
34
52
43
43
43

43
43
43

43

Part No.

320-0257
320-0482
321~0174
321-01756
321-0193
321-0194
322-0011
322-0021
323-0213
323-0383
323-0383
323-0383
323-0855
323-0855
323-0856
323-0857
323-1199
323-1200
323-1291
330-0004
330-0074
331-0088
332-0142
332-0142
332-0142
332-0231
332-0236
332-0237
332-0238
332-0517
332-0517
332-0527
332-0529
332-0556
332-0556
332-0556
332-0699
332-0819
332-0942
332-1043
332-1477
332-1567
332-1695
332-1695
332-1876
332-2103

332-2298
334-0028
334-0028

1336-0186

Page

43
43
33
33
31
31
30
30
43
30
43
52
30
52
43
43
33
33
33
31
31
33
31
33
43
43
43
43
43
30
52
20
48
37
48
49
33
33
33
33
49
31
30
52
23
33
33
34

37
27

Part No.

336-1890
336-1891
336-3377
336-4414
337-0050
337-0085
337-0085
337-0091
337-0091

338-0520 -

338-0642
338-0643
338-0644
338-0645
338-0682
338-0946
338-0947
338-1147
338-1218
3562-0161
353-0071
363-0072
367-0020
357-0030
402-0282
402-0283
402-02%80
402-0407
402-0408
403-0205
403-0358
403-1015
403-1248
403-1328

403-1661
403-1895

405-0992
405-1000
405-1001
405-1013
405-1035
405-1134
405-1662

405-1663 -

405-2147

. 405-2251

405-2252

 405-2253
405-2254
406-0062

Page

21
27
11
23
30
30
52
"
31
43
27
27
27
27
31
27
217
33
33
33
29:
29
27
33
11
11
11
11
11
46
43
11
51
11
11
11
43
43
43
34
43
43
51
51.
A3
43
43
43
46



£500-008

0S00-008
y¥00-008

£v00-008
€00-008
2€00-00¢
2£00-008
8200-008
8200-008
9200~-008
£100-008
2100-008
6000-008
L000-008
L000-008
S000-008
¥000-008
vL20-92¢
8610-9¢S
9610-929
5610-929
v810-929
0810-92§
6910~-92S
0etL0-92s
0e10-92S
8210-9¢§
€210-92§
2Z10-925
SL10-929
G110-9¢9
Z2010-92S
L800-9¢S
9900-92S
§900-92S
£900-929
£€900-92¢%
2900-9¢9
¢S20-92S
6¥00-9¢29
Z£00~-92S
0€00-92%
L100~-92¢S
9100-929
$100-92S
$10C-92S
y100-9¢s
S0€0-5¢9

L8LO-02S
€€4L0-028

‘ON 3J8d

Z€L0-02S

0£L0-8LG

6210-81l9

 §LO0-81S

rL00~21§
9G00-819
9GC0-81¢
6v00~-819
7100-81S
9000-81%
8Y00-L1S
GE00-~LLS
GZ00-L1iS
1200-LLS
1200-L1LYS
961L0-91§
¢8L0-91§
Lyi0-81iS
8€10-91¢
0€L0-91S
€L10-91S
oLL0-91lS
S800-919
ZL00-S19
6€00-91§
L200-2LS
LZ00-91S
LE20-S1S
LO00-S1iS
9000-S19
L000-S1S
L000-S19
LY00-0LS
SL00-0LlS
v100-019
€1L00-0LS
8000-01S
L600-609
0600-609
S800-609
L700-60G
orQao-6Qs
8000-609
2020-80%
L610-809
61 10-80%
9600-809
S600-80S
1£00-80S
1200-80S
G100-80S

"ON 3J8d

Xepujl (EedtJds@enyy

[4°]
ey
vi
7L
6¢
ve
Lt
i
L
BE
L
Ly
Sy
6¢€
Lt
Lt
6€
vi

it

X4

6t
6t

Ly

Li
Ly
Li
4}
0§
LY
6Y
b a4
ve
L

0¢e
6¢
0S
9z
0Z
6E
8y
214
Ds
g
Ly
6v
6¢
i
184
34
6?
ve
iy

sbed

L 000805
L0OG-80G
£££0-508

62€0-509

¢0E0~S09
?L20-50S
0120~-509
8EL0-509
0L10-909
6600-509
1800-509
LS00-509
L500-909
LS00-50S
9900-S0%
¥6500-90¢9
2£00-906§
0€£00-9095

QzZon-cnc

W W T

L2¢00-509
L1C0-G0S
9100-505
v100-90§
8000-509
8000-50S
¥000-50S
€000-%409
9800~tv0S
€100~-v0S
eL00-70S
¥000-v095
62L0-€0S
08v0-£0S
SLE0-E0S
caZo-£0s
0e20-€09
LOLO-£0S
ZEC00-£09
S6£0-209
9610~-20¢
8€L0-209
LELO-205
9110-209
2800-20¢%
£800~-209
2800-209
¥L00-20%
8500-20S
9700-209
9v00-20%
¥€00-205

“ON 3JRd

¥200-208
0Z00-20¢
0200-20§
0200-205

nTAMR_ 7N
(AN ud A1

0Z200-20§
L100-206
5000-20S
£000-206
Z000-205
Z000-205
£51L0-106
LELO- 10§
LZ00-105
SZ00-10$
S100-10S
6000-10S
LO0O-108
LO0G-108
$000-10§
S000-10§
7000- 106
£000-10§
ZL60-91¥
8LL0-91¥
OLLO-9LY
50L0-91V
LS80-9LY
8€90-917
Z190-9L7
LYG0-9Lt
LLOO-9LY
LLOD-GLY
vL00-9LY
vL00-8LY
L000-9L7
v000-91¥
ELEO-GLY
9Z10-§L¥
PZLO-SLY
§500-Si¥
Z€00-ZLY
¥820-0LY
£820-0L¥
8€Z0-0L¥
9€Z0-01Y
S€20-01¥
£€Z0-0L¥
6L10-0L¥
8YL0-0L ¥
LYLO-0LY

"ON JJed



obed

‘ON IJed

58 4
62
Le
134
€€
154 4
62
134
€€
el
LE
S¢
44
v
L
€l
14
62
bt
T4
144
144
LY
9y
6¢
44
€¢
L€
ti
134
%
0s
i€
£Z
414
£e

obay

SL00-1L8
0100-1L8

QAIN..NIO
SOV VLo

LS520-0L8
1220-0.L8
¢120-0L8
€020-0L8
lE10-048
LELO-0LS
LELC-0LE
0Li0-0ig
OLLO-0OLS
$900-0L8
€900-048
£€500-0L8
£€500-0L8
S100-298
§100-298
?000-29¢
£€000-298
1000-298
1000-298
1100-198
L100-098
L L00-098
9000-038
§000-092
2100-958
¢100-968
9000-948
3000-9458
£€000-9G8
€000-958
£000-998
€000-958
¢000-94¢

“ON J.Jed

X3pUl (e3LJIPGNN

14
ey
4
62
61
FA*]
L€
>3 4
€C
62
iL
4
9
6¢
T4
¥i

Lt
ay

-

62
143
A
L

Zs
Ly
144
ey
62
€¢
ri
Lt
6
0¢
LE
ve
le
14

L€
8y
LE
€€
€E
e
it
(8
T4
Le
L€
62
LE
€Z

abryg

0200-v58
y100-vS8
9000-¥S8
8000~-£58
8000-£98
$000-£95¢
5000-£S8
€000-€S98
$00Z-058
§S00-05¢
$500-058
§500-0S8
0S00-058
0500-0S¢
0500-05€
0500-058

0S00-058
SY00-06e

- T W e

SY00-0S8
Sr00-048
5¥00-0S8
SY00-058
0v00-058
0r00-0S8
0v00-0s8
ov0o0-058
0v00-098
or0o-0s8
0v00-0S8
0r00-0S¢8
0€00-099
0€00-05¢8
0i00-128
0100-128
gL00-128
0i00-128
6000128
8000-128
8000-128
8000128
?000-1¢8
¥000-1¢8
¢iZ0-9ie
yGre-5ie
Lev0-Sis
LtZy0-5is
$9€0-6G18
65£0-G18
06€0-Gi8
05€0-618

“oN Jed

62

£2
0z

1 4>
1 X4
21
6L
8!
81
14
0c
Ly
Lt
Ly
L
Ly
Lt
iy
Ll
i
61
8 4
Ll
1334
LY
6¢
184
6
84
33
'A"]
134
i€
1 X4
134
143
lv
Lt

[ -4

- ¥

oS
i
6¢
€
1 XA
it

S
i
9y

ebeg

L¥E0-G18
$9Z0-518
$8Z0-518
18Z0-518
6520-518
0510-516
8r10-518
8710-518
LYL0-518
LELO-SL8
0L10-G18
6015-G18
6010-518
£010-518
£010-518
1600-G18
1600-518
ZL00-GL8
ZL00-518
9¥00-518
0LLO-€L8
£010-€18
£0L0-£18
2600-¢18
9510-218
951.0-218
SZ10-2L8
8L10-Z18
8800-2L8
1800-218
LLOO-2L8
LLOO-ZL8
L0L00-ZL8
LLOD-2!8
9900-218
S900-218
€900-218
£900-218

SGLO-0LE

2 A

<e00-808
6000-308
8100-v08
S€00-208
7€00-208
2v00-108
8ysi-008
ZLS0-008
£800-008
v$00-008
2500-008

‘ON 3J8d




